
Automotive Service List
Cars and MUVs, 2014

Install confidence, install SKF!



2

Automotive Service List for Cars & MUVs

3 7 9 5 4 16 15

8

10

11

12

1

2

17

6

13

14

Bearing Positions - Cars
Front Wheel driven car with engine and transmission
cross mount.
Front Axle
1 Front wheel, inner
2 Front wheel, outer

Engine
3 Water pump
4 Flywheel
5 Cluch release
6 Steering column

Transmission
7 Input shaft, right
8 Input shaft, left
9 Counter shaft, right
10 Counter shaft, left
11 Differential right
12 Differential Left

Rear Axle
13 Rear wheel, inner
14 Rear wheel, outer
15 Alternator right
16 Alternator left
17 Stearing rack pinion



3

Index
Cars

Manufacturer Pg. No
Daewoo Motors 4
Daimler Chrysler 4 - 5
Fiat 6 
Ford 6 - 8
GM/Chevrolet 8 - 9
Hindustan Motors 9 - 10
Honda Cars India Ltd. 10 - 11
Hyundai 11 - 13
Maruti Suzuki India Ltd 14 - 23
Premier Automobiles Ltd. 23 - 24
TATA Motors 24 - 27

MUVs

Manufacturer Pg. No
Eicher 28
Force Motors 28 - 31
Mahindra & Mahindra 31 - 65
Maruti Udyog 65 - 66
Nissan 66
Standard Motors 66 - 67
Swaraj Mazda 67 - 68
TATA Motors 68 - 79
Toyota 79



4

Automotive Service List for Cars & MUVs

Car

DCM Daewoo Motors – Cielo 1.5 GLE
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Rear Wheel Inner 94797384 331274 2

Rear Wheel Outer 2667886 LM 11749/710 
QVC027

2

Engine A.C. Pulley 9614499 6301-2RS1 1

Gear 5th Speed 9618006 6206-2RS1/C3 
LHT23

1

AC Pulley - 6301

Rear Wheel - Inner 96316635 30205 J2/Q 2

Timing Belt - VKMT 55000 IN Kit One Belt-CR

DCM Daewoo Motors – Matiz
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Differential 08113-60070 6007/C3 2

Rear Wheel Inner 96316635 30205 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel Outer 96336634 30204 J2/Q 2

Daimler Chrysler – E 220
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Steering Pinion - 6202 1

Front Wheel Outer - LM 11949/910/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer 000 981 59 05 LM 11949/910 2

Daimler Chrysler – E 250 D
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Outer 000 981 59 05 LM 11949/910 2

Steering Pinion 6202 1

Daimler Chrysler – Mercedes Benz
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Steering Pinion - 6202 1

Rear Wheel Inner - 32214 J2/Q 2



5

Car

Daimler Chrysler – Mercedes Benz (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Rear Wheel Outer - 32214 J2/Q 2

Front Wheel Inner - 32211 J2/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer - 32306 J2/Q 2

Drive Shaft Front - 6209 1

Main Shaft Rear - 6308 1

Propeller Shaft - 6208 1

Water Pump - 30302 J2/Q 2

Clutch Thrust - 306445 1

Lay Shaft Rear - 30306 J2/QCLN 1

Lay Shaft Front - 30306 J2/QCLN 1

Differential Right - 32212 J2/Q 1

Differential Left - 32212 J2/Q 1

Clutch Spigot - 6204 1

Daimler Chrysler – C Class
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel - Inner 3129810401 32211 J2/Q 2

Clutch Spigot 15020102044 6204 1

Clutch Thrust 2540020 306445 C 1

Drive Shaft - Front 3129810425 6209 2

Main Shaft - Rear 3129811325 6308 ZNR 1

Lay Shaft - Rear 30306 DIN 30306 J2/QCLN 1

Propeler Shaft 31241011251 6208 1

Differential - Right 3129810101 32212 J2/Q 1

Differential - Left 3129810101 32212 J2/Q 1

Front Wheel - Inner 3129810101 32214 J2/Q 2

Front Wheel - Outer 3129810101 32212 J2/Q 2

Water Pump 9819905 30302 2

Front Wheel - Inner 3129810401 32211 J2/Q 2



6

Automotive Service List for Cars & MUVs

Car

Fiat – Uno
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Steering Pinion - 6202 1

Main Shaft Left PAB 300249 6305/C3 1

Drive Shaft Right 763367 6204 1

Drive Shaft Left PAB 300249 6305/C3 1

Propeller Shaft - 6208 1

Flywheel - 6200 1

Clutch Spigot 00959004730L 6203-2Z/LHT23 1

Fiat – Palio
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Steering Pinion - 6202 1

Front Wheel 00464393340L BAH-0031 D 2

Propeller Shaft - 6208 1

Primary Shaft (Front) 7726277 6208 1

Multi V Belt - VKMV 6PK1855 IN Kit 1 Single Multi V Belt

Fiat – Linea/ Punto
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Bearing 1.3 Non 
ABS

51754191 BAH 0012 AD 2 For Linea & Punto

Front Wheel Bearing 1.3 ABS 51753791 BAH 0055 AA 2 For Linea & Punto

Front Wheel Bearing 1.2/1.4 
Non ABS

51750872 BAH 0013 D 2 For Linea & Punto

Front Wheel Bearing 1.2/1.4 ABS 55703172 BAH0053 AE 2 For Linea & Punto

Ford – Escort 1.3
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Steering Pinion - 6202 1

Front Wheel 91 AB 1215 AA5 BAH-0036 2

Differential 90 WT 4220 A1A LM 29749/711/Q 2

Propeller Shaft - 6208 1



7

Car

Ford – Escort 1.3 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Rear Wheel 89 FB 1238 AC BT1-B 329013 A/Q 4

Flywheel Bearing - 6203

Ford – Ikon
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Steering Pinion - 6202 1

Front Wheel 97FB1215AA BAH-0036 2

Rear Wheel 89FB 1240AC RBT1-B329013 A/Q 4

Differential - BT1-B329149/Q 1

Differential 96WT4220AA LM 29749/F11/Q 1

Engine 96WT7025AA BB1-0078 1

Differential 96WT4220BA  BT1-0017 A/Q 1

Propellar Shaft - 6208 1

Clutch Spigot - 6203 1

Differential - LM 29749/Q 1

Differential - LM 29711/Q 1

Differential - RBT1 0017 A/Q 1

Rear Wheel - LBT1B 329013/Q 4

Brake Pads - VKAD 5935 N Kit Ikon

Tie Rod End- LH Each - VKY 69141 Kit Ikon

Tie Rod End- RH Each - VKY 69142 Kit Ikon

Rack End Each - VKY 69851 Kit Ikon

Ball Joint (Lower Link) Pair - VKDS 49551 Kit Ikon

Two Belts-HSN - VKMT 50200 Kit Ikon-(116 T+84 T) 

Single Multi V Belt - VKMV 5PK1145 IN Kit Ikon 1.8 Diesel ALT

Single Multi V Belt - VKMV 6PK1935 IN Kit Ikon 1.3/1.6 petrol

Ford – Fiesta
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Steering Pinion - 6202 1

Front Wheel 2S651215AA BAH-0109 B 2

Rear Wheel - BTH 1206 AB 2



8

Automotive Service List for Cars & MUVs

Car

Ford – Fiesta (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Differential 96WT4220BA  BT1 0017 A/Q 1

Differential - BT1B 329149/Q 1

Differential 96WT4220AA LM 29749/29711/Q 1

Engine 96WT7025AA BB1-0078 1

Propellar Shaft - 6208 1

Clutch Spigot - 6203 1

Flywheel Bearing - 6203 1

Pinion - 31594 1

Differential - RBT1 0017 A/Q

Differential - LBT1B 329149/Q

Differential - LM 29711/Q

Brake Pads - VKAD 5938 N Kit Fiesta

One Belt-HSN - VKMT 50202 Kit Ford Fiesta 

Multi V Belt - VKMV 6PK1700 IN Kit Fiesta TDCI

Ford – Endeavour
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Steering Pinion - 6202 1

Pinion - 02872/2/Q/02820/2/Q 1

Pinion - 31594/2/31520/2 1

Propeller Shaft - 6208 1

Differential - 25590/2/25523/2/Q 2

Differential Bearing - VKTC 0952 Kit 2 Bearings (25590/2/25523/2Q)

Brake Pads - VKAD 5952 N Kit 1 Set of Brake Pads

General Motors – Aveo
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Brake Pads - VKAD 5946 N Kit -



9

Car

General Motors – Optra
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Brake Pads - VKAD 5945 N

Multi V Belt - VKMV 6PK1875 IN Optra 1.6 Petrol

General Motors – Spark
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel J96285525 L68149/11 2

Rear Wheel (Outer) J96316634 30204 J2/Q 1

Rear Wheel ( Inner) J96316635 30205 J2/Q 1

Brake Pads - VKAD 5949 N Kit

Hindustan Motors – Ambassador
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Steering Upper H 3022739 EE6 1 Isuzu Engine

Steering Lower H 3024144 6202-Z 1 Isuzu Engine

Front Wheel Inner H 3006273 LM 48548/510/Q 2 Isuzu Engine/ Mark 4

Front Wheel Inner 130640 6306 2 Old Model

Front Wheel Outer H 3006274 M 12649/610/Q 2 Isuzu Engine/ Mark 4

Front Wheel Outer 130127 6304 2 Old Model

Rear Wheel H 3008434 RMS 10 2 Isuzu Engine

Dynamo 97 H626 6202 1

Engine Flywheel 30603100110 6203-2RS1/C4 1 Isuzu Engine

Transmission Top Gear 30725001410 6208-2RS1/C3 1 Isuzu Engine

Transmission Counter End 30725001310 6204-2RS1/C4 1 Isuzu Engine

Constant Mesh Pinion 40725080197 6307 NR 1 New Model

Differential H 3022176 30207 J2/Q 2 Isuzu Engine

Clutch Spigot - 6203 1

Input Shaft Ext H 302632 RLS 10 1

Counter Shaft - Right 30725001210 6204 1

Crank Shaft - 6203 1



10

Automotive Service List for Cars & MUVs

Car

Hindustan Motors – Contessa Classic 1.8
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Outer 303756 LM 11949/910 2

Rear Wheel - 6307 2

Dynamo 8942061770 6202 1

Engine Flywheel 9000906790 6203-2RS1/C4 1

Main Shaft 9000961001 6208-N 1

Main Shaft 307250140 6208-2RS1NR 1 Old model

Counter Shaft 8941676310 6204-2RS1/C3 1

Counter Shaft 30725001310 6204-RS1 1 Old model

Top Gear 8990676370 6208-2RS1/C3 1

Propeller Shaft - 6006-2RS1 1

Pinion Front H3046338 32305 J2 1

Pinion Rear H3046273 32207 J2/Q 1

Differential H3046634 32007 X/Q 2

Timing Belt VKMT 99006 IN Kit One Belt-CR

Hindustan Motors – Trekker
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Steering Lower - 6202 1

Front Wheel Inner - LM 48548/510 2

Rear Wheel - 6307 2

Dynamo - 6202 1

Constant Mesh Pinion - 6307 1

Differential - 30207 2

Gear Box - NU 305 1

Honda Cars India Ltd. – Honda City
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Steering Pinion - 6202 1

Front Wheel Inner - LM 48548/510 2

Front Wheel Outer - LM 48548/510 2

Rear Wheel Inner - 30205 J2/Q 2



11

Car

Honda Cars India Ltd. – Honda City (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Rear Wheel Outer - 30204 J2/Q 2

Differential Right 96100-6208300 6208 2 Mechanical Transmission

Differential Left 91005-P10-005 6207 2 Mechanical Transmission

Propellar Shaft - 6208 1

Flywheel - 6203 1

Clutch Release - 6203 1

Brake Pads - VKAD 5939 N Kit City

Brake Pads - VKAD 5942 N Kit City Type IV

Brake Pads - VKAD 5943 N Kit City Type V

Brake Pads - VKAD 5944 N Kit City- Rear

Tie Rod End- LH Each - VKY 69151 Kit City Type 3

Tie Rod End- RH Each - VKY 69152 Kit City Type 3

Rack End Each - VKY 69861 Kit City Type 3

Ball Joint  (Lower Link) - Pair - VKDS 49561 Kit City Type 3

One Belt-HSN - VKMT 55200 Kit Honda City

Engine Idler Pulley - VKM 63002 IN Kit City/Civic

Single Multi V Belt - VKMV 4PK0800 IN Kit City

Hyundai – Santro
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Steering 54612-02000 6003/C2MTF7 1

Front Bearing 51720-21100 BAHB-636193C 4

Counter Shaft - 32005 2

Flywheel - 6203 1

Propeller Shaft - 6208 1

Clutch Spigot - 6203 1

Brake Pads - VKAD 5930 N Kit Santro old

Brake Pads - VKAD 5931 N Kit Santro New

Tie Rod End Pair - VKY 69131 Kit Tie Rod End  Pair

Rack End - VKY 69841 Kit Rack End Each

Ball Joint Pair - VKDS 49541 Kit Ball Joint Pair

Rack End - VKY 69842 Kit Rack End  Each



12

Automotive Service List for Cars & MUVs

Car

Hyundai – Santro (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Tie Rod End Pair - VKDS 69151 Kit Tie Rod End (VKY 69131)  Qty 1 
Kit Rack End (VKY 69841) Qty 2  
Ball Joint (VKDS 49541) Qty 1 

Tie Rod End Pair - VKDS 69152 Kit Tie Rod End (VKY 69131)  Qty 1 
Kit Rack End (VKY 69842) Qty 2 
Ball Joint (VKDS 49541) Qty 1 

Engine - VKMT 55102 Kit One Belt-CR

Timing Belt Tensioner - VKM 75621 IN Kit 1 Engine Tensioner Unit

Single Multi V Belt - VKMV 4PK0675 IN Kit 1 Single Multi V Belt

Single Multi V Belt - VKMV 4PK0720 IN Kit 1 Single Multi V Belt

Single Multi V Belt - VKMV 4PK0770 IN Kit 1 Single Multi V Belt

Multi V Belt - VKMV 4PK0875 IN Kit Santro Zing

Hyundai – Verna
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Bearing 51720-21100 BAHB-636193C 4

Transaxle Bearing 43329-23010 2 TRB

Input Shaft 43223-23200 1

Outputshaft 43220-23206 1

T/A Gear 43225-28050 2 TRB

Brake Pads - VKAD 5934 N Kit 1 Set of Brake pads

Single Multi Belts - VKMV 4PK0810 IN Kit 1 Single Multi V Belt

Hyundai – Accent
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Steering - 6003/C2MTF7 1

Front Bearing 51720-21100 BAHB-636193C 4

Rear Wheel 52710-2500 HBU - 3 2

Counter Shaft - 32005 2

Flywheel - 6203 1

Propeller Shaft - 6208 1

Clutch Spigot - 6203 1

Brake Pads - VKAD 5932 N Kit



13

Car

Hyundai – Accent (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Tie Rod End Pair - VKY 69132 Kit

Rack End Each - VKY 69843 Kit

One Belt-CR - VKMT 55101 Kit Engine

One Belt-HSN - VKMT 55201 Kit Engine

Engine Idler Pulley - VKM 85145 IN Kit Engine

Engine Tensioner Unit - VKM 75006 IN Kit Engine

Single Multi V Belt - VKMV 4PK0770 IN Kit Engine

Single Multi V Belt - VKMV 4PK0900 IN Kit Engine

Hyundai – i10
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Steering - 61904 C2D8MT 1

Front Bearing 51720-21100 BAHB-636193C 4

Rear Wheel HBU - 3 2

Counter Shaft - 32005 2

Flywheel - 6203 1

Propeller Shaft - 6208 1

Clutch Spigot - 6203 1

Engine Tensioner Unit - VKM 75621 IN Kit

Brake Pads - VKAD 5933 N Kit

Hyundai – GETZ
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Steering - 6003/C2MTF7 1

Front Bearing 51720-21100 BAHB-636193C 4

Flywheel - 6203 1

Propeller Shaft - 6208 1

Clutch Spigot - 6203 1

Brake Pads - VKAD 5932 N Kit 1 Set of Brake Pads



14

Automotive Service List for Cars & MUVs

Car

Maruti Suzuki India Ltd. – Maruti 800
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Steering 926115019 6202/C2 1

Front Wheel Inner 09262M35129 6007/C3MTF7 2 Till 15.Dec.1998

Front Wheel Outer 09262M35130 6007-RS1/C3 MTF7 2 Till 15.Dec.1998

Front Wheel 09267M36002 BAH-0087 without 
seal

2 From 16.Dec.1998

Front Wheel 43440M60B10 BAH-0087 with oil 
seal

2

Rear Wheel Inner 46850M79010 6205-2RS1/C3 
MTGHU7

2

Rear Wheel Outer 08113M62047 6204/C3 MTF7 2 Till 31.Dec.1998

Rear Wheel Outer 46840M79010 6204-2RS1/C3 
MTGHU7

2 From 01.Jan.1999

Engine Flywheel 12623M70B10 6000-2RS1/C4HTF7 1

Clutch Release 09269-35003 VKC 3509 1

Input Shaft Left 08133M63037 6303-2RS1/C3LHT23 1

Input Shaft Right 08133M62047 6204-2RS1/C3 MTF7 1

Counter Shaft Left 08163M63040 6304 N/C3VQ127 1

Differential Right & Left 08113M62070 6207/C3 2

Alternator Slip Ring End - 6201 1

Alternator Pulley End - 6203 1

Propellar Shaft - 6208 1

Counter Shaft - 32004 X/Q 1

Counter Shaft Rear - 33005 1

Rear Wheel Kit - VKBA 3871 Kit 2 Bearings (6204-RS1/C3MTF7, 
6205-RS1/C3MTF7) + 1 Split Pin

Front Wheel Kit - VKBA 3876 Kit 2 Bearings (6007-RS1/C3MTF7, 
6007/C3MTF7)+ 1 Oil Seal & 1 
Split Pin

Brake Pads - VKAD 5900 N Kit 1 Set of Brake Pads

Tie Rod End Pair - VKY 69101 Kit Tie Rod End Pair

Rack End Each - VKY 69801 Kit Rack End Each

Track Control Arm Each - VKDS 49101 Kit Track Control Arm Each

Steering & Susension - VKDS 69101 Kit Kit Each

Engine - VKMT 55006 IN Kit One Belt-CR

Engine - VKMT 55008 IN Kit One Belt-CR



15

Car

Maruti Suzuki India Ltd. – Maruti 800 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Engine Tensioner Unit - VKM 76872 Kit 1 Engine Tensioner Unit

Multi V Belt - VKMV 4PK0720 IN Kit 1 Single Multi V Belt

Maruti Suzuki India Ltd. – Maruti 1000cc
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 43440M60B10 BAH-0087 2

Engine Flywheel 12623M70B10 6000-2RS1/C4HTF7 1

Clutch Spigot 813362007 6200-2RS 1

Input Shaft Right 09265M20005 32004 X/Q 1

Input Shaft Left 09262M20074 6204/C3 1

Input Shaft Left 09265-25006 32204 X/Q 2 Some models

Counter Shaft Left 09265M20005 32004 X/Q 1

Counter Shaft Left 09262-200100 6206 1 Some models

Counter Shaft Right 09265M25022 33005/Q 1

Counter Shaft Right 09265-25016 32005 X/Q 1 Some models

Differential Right 08113M60070 6007/C3 1

Differential Left 08113M62070 6207/C3 1

Pinion Front 09265-25014 30205 J2/Q 1

Pinion Rear 09265M20005 32004 X/Q 1

Differential Left 08113M62070 6207/C3 1

Differential Right 08113M60070 6007/C3 1

Steering Pinion - 6202 1

Propellar Shaft - 6208 1

Differential (Right+ Left) Bearing 
Kit

- VKTC 0936 Kit 2 Bearings (6007/C3+ 6207/C3) 

Differential Bearing Kits - VKTC 0952 Kit 2 Bearings (25590/2/25523/2Q)

Brake Pads - VKAD 5901 N Kit 1 Set of Brake Pads



16

Automotive Service List for Cars & MUVs

Car

Maruti Suzuki India Ltd. – Maruti Esteem
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 09267M36002/ 
43440M60B10

BAH-0087 2 Without Oil Seal

Engine Flywheel 12623M60A00 6200-2RS1/C4HTF7 1

Engine 12810M71C32 ARB-1094 E1 1

Timing Belt Engine - VKMT 55007 IN 1 2 Valve Carburettor

Timing Belt Engine - VKMT 55008 IN 1 4 Valve Carburettor

Clutch Spigot 0813362007 6200-2RS1 1

Input Shaft Right 09265M20005 32004 X/Q 1

Input Shaft Left 09262M20074 6204/C3 1

Input Shaft Left 09265-25006 32204 J2/Q 2 Some Models

Input Shaft Right 09262M22031 BB1-0234 2

Counter Shaft Left 09265M20005 32004 X/Q 1

Counter Shaft Left 09262-200100 6206 1 Some Models

Counter Shaft Right 09265M25022 33005/Q 1

Counter Shaft Right 09265-25016 32005 1 Some Models

Differential Right 08113M60070 6007/C3 1

Differential Left 08113M62070 6207/C3 1

Pinion Front 09265-25014 30205 J2/Q 1

Pinion Rear 09265M20005 32004 X/Q 1

Differential Left 08113M62070 6207/C3 1

Differential Right 08113M60070 6007/C3 1

Propellar Shaft - 6208 1

Steering Pinion 09262M15019 6202 1

Differential Right 09265M40002 32008 X 1

Rear Wheel 46850M79010 6205/2RS1 2

Rear Wheel 46840M79010 6204/2RS1 2

Differential (Right+ Left) Bearing 
Kit

- VKTC 0936 Kit 2 Bearings (6007/C3+ 6207/C3) 

Differential Bearing - VKTC 0952 Kit 2 Bearings (25590/2/25523/2Q)

Differential Bearing - VKTC 0953 Kit 2 Bearings (6207/C3)

Brake Pads - VKAD 5901 N Kit Esteem Old

Brake Pads - VKAD 5911 N Kit Esteem New

Timing Belt - VKMT 55007 IN Kit One Belt-CR



17

Car

Maruti Suzuki India Ltd. – Maruti Esteem (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Timing Belt - VKMT 55008 IN Kit One Belt-CR

Auxillary Drive - VKMV 4PK0800 IN Kit 1 Single Multi V Belt

Auxillary Drive - VKMV 4PK0815 IN Kit 1 Single Multi V Belt

Auxillary Drive - VKMV 4PK0830 IN Kit 1 Single Multi V Belt

Auxillary Drive - VKMV 4PK0930 IN Kit 1 Single Multi V Belt

Maruti Suzuki India Ltd. – Maruti Omni Van
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Steering Pinion - 6202 1

Front Wheel 43440B60B10 BAH-0087 2

Front Wheel Inner 08123M62057 6205-RS1/C3MTF7 2

Front Wheel Outer 08113M62047 6204/C3MTF7 2 Till 15.Dec.1998

Front Wheel Outer 08123M62047 6204-RS1/C3MTF7 2 From 01.Jan.1998

Rear Wheel 09262M22031 BB1-0234 2

Rear Wheel 46840M79010 6206 2

Engine Flywheel 12623M70B10 6000-2RS1/C4 1

Timing Belt Engine - VKMT 55006 IN 1

Clutch Release 09269-38001 VKC 3505 1

Input Shaft Right 09262M20170 6204-2RZN/C3 1

Main Shaft Left 08163M63040 6304N/C3VQ127 1

Counter Shaft Left & Right 09262M20074 6204/C3 2

Bevel Pinion Rear 09265M20001 30204 F7 1

Differential Right & Left 09265M40002 32008 X 2

Propeller Shaft - 6208 1

Front Wheel - BAH 0104 2

Differential Left - 6207 1

Counter Shaft - 32004 X/Q 1

Counter Shaft Rear - 33005 1

Rear Wheel Inner 46850M79010 6205 2

Rear Wheel - VKBA 3871 Kit 2 Bearings (6204-RS1/C3MTF7, 
6205-RS1/C3MTF7) + 1 Split Pin

Rear Wheel - VKBA 3874 Kit 1 Bearing (BB1-3284)+ 1 Oil 
Seal



18

Automotive Service List for Cars & MUVs

Car

Maruti Suzuki India Ltd. – Maruti Omni Van (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Rear Wheel - VKBA 3875 Kit 1 Bearing (6206-2RS1/
C4MTF7)+ 1 Oil Seal

Differential Bearing - VKTC 0953 Kit 2 Bearings (6207/C3)

Timing - VKMT 55006 IN Kit One Belt-CR

Maruti Suzuki India Ltd. – Maruti Zen
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Steering Pinion - 6202 1

Front Wheel Inner 09262M35129 6007/C3 MTF7 2 Till 30.Nov.97

Front Wheel Outer 09262M35130 6007-RS1/C3 MTF7 2 Till 30.Nov.97

Front Wheel 43440M60B10 BAH-0087 With Oil 
seal

2 From 01.Dec.97

Rear Wheel Inner 46850M79010 6205-2RS1/C3GHU7 2

Rear Wheel Outer 08113M62047 6204/C3 MTF7 2 Till 15.Dec.98

Rear Wheel Outer 46840M79010 6204-2RS1/C3GHU7 2 From 01.Jan.99

Engine Flywheel 12623M60A00 6200-2RS1/C4HTF7 1

Engine 12810M71C32 ARB-1094 E1 1

Clutch Release 09269-28006 VKC 3623 1

Input Shaft Left 09262M20074 6204/C3 1

Input Shaft Right 09262M22031 BB1-0234 1

Counter Shaft Right 09265M25022 33005/Q 1

Counter Shaft Left 09265M20005 32004 X/Q 1

Differential Right 08113M60070 6007/C3 1

Differential Left 08113M62070 6207/C3 1

Propeller Shaft - 6208 1

Transmission - BB1-3120 1

Input Shaft - 6200 1

Steering Colomn - 6208 1

Differential (Right+ Left Bearing) 
Kit

- VKTC 0936 Kit 2 Bearings (6007/C3+ 6207/C3) 

Input Shaft - VKTC 0954 Kit 2 Bearings (6204/C3 + BB1 
0234)

Input Shaft - VKTC 0957 Kit 2 Bearings (M86649/2/610/2/Q 
+ 30209 J2/Q)



19

Car

Maruti Suzuki India Ltd. – Maruti Zen (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Brake Pads - VKAD 5900 N Kit 1 Set of Brake Pads

Tie Rod End Pair - VKY 69102 Kit Tie Rod End Pair

Rack End Each - VKY 69802 Kit Rack End Each

Track Control Arm - VKDS 49102 Kit Track Control Arm Each

Steering & Susension - VKDS 69102 Kit Kit Each

Engine - VKMT 03240 IN Kit Zen Diesel - One Belt HSN

Engine - VKMT 55007 IN Kit One Belt-CR

Engine - VKMT 55008 IN Kit One Belt-CR

Multi V Belt - VKMV 4PK0810 IN Kit Zen AC Delphi/ Zen AC

Multi V Belt - VKMV 4PK0815 IN Kit Zen

Multi V Belt - VKMV 4PK0830 IN Kit Zen Subros AC

Maruti Suzuki India Ltd. – Wagon R
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Steering Column - 6202 1

Steering Column 0926310014 61804 1

Front Wheel 43440M79F00 BAH-0104 2

Input Shaft 09262M22031 6304 N/C3VQ127 1

Transmission+Differential 08113M60070 6007/C3 1

Transmission+Differential 12623M70B10 6000-2RS1/C4HTF7 1

Differential Left 08113M62070 6207/C3 1

Transmission+Differential - BB1-3120 1

Transmission 09262M22031 BB1-0234 1

Counter Shaft Right 09265M25022 33005/Q 1

Counter Shaft Left 09265M20005 32004 X/Q 1

Engine 12810M76G20 ARB-1120 E2 1

Propeller Shaft - 6208 1

Counter Shaft 09265M20005 32004 X/Q 1

Flywheel Bearing 12623M70B00 6000- 2RS 1

Bevel Pinion - Front 09265M25005 30305 1

Bevel pinion - Rear 09265M20001 30204 1

Transmission - VKTC 0953 Kit 2 Bearings (6207/C3)



20

Automotive Service List for Cars & MUVs

Car

Maruti Suzuki India Ltd. – Wagon R (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Brake Pads - VKAD 5902 N Kit 1 Set of Brake Pads

Engine - VKMT 96207 IN Kit One Belt-CR

Multi V Belt - VKMV 3PK0750 IN Kit Wagon-R AC (Subros)

Multi V Belt - VKMV 4PK0710 IN Kit Wagon - R  

Multi V Belt - VKMV 4PK0720 IN Kit Wagon - R  

Maruti Suzuki India Ltd. – Alto
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Steering Column 09262-15019 6202 1

Steering Column - 61804 1

Front Wheel 43440M79F00 BAH-0104 2

Transmission 09262M22031 BB1-0234 1

Counter Shaft Right 09265M25022 33005/Q 1

Counter Shaft Left 09265M20005 32004 X/Q 1

Engine 12810M76G20 ARB-1120 E2 1

Propeller Shaft - 6208 1

Counter Shaft 09265M20005 32004 X/Q 1

Differential - Right 08113M60070 6007 1

Differential - Left 08113M62070 6207 1

Flywheel Bearing 12623M70B00 6000 1

Input Shaft - Right 09262M22031 6304 1

Bevel Pinion Front 09265M25005 30305 C 1

Bevel Pinion Rear 09265M20001 30204 J2Q 1

Differential (Right+ Left) Bearing 
Kit

- VKTC 0936 Kit 2 Bearings (6007/C3+ 6207/C3) 

Brake Pads - VKAD 5902 N Kit 1 Set of Brake Pads

Tie Rod End - VKY 69102 Kit Tie Rod End Pair

Rack End - VKY 69802 Kit Rack End Each

Track Control Arm - VKDS 49102 Kit Track Control Arm Each

Steering & Susension - VKDS 69102 Kit Kit Each

Timing - VKMT 96207 IN Kit One Belt-CR

Timing Belt Tensioner - VKM 76001 IN Kit 1 Engine Tensioner Unit



21

Car

Maruti Suzuki India Ltd. – Alto (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Timing Belt Tensioner - VKM 76103 IN Kit 1 Engine Tensioner Unit

Auxillary Drive - Multi V Belt - VKMV 4PK0710 IN Kit 1 Single Multi V Belt

Auxillary Drive - Multi V Belt - VKMV 4PK0720 IN Kit 1 Single Multi V Belt

Maruti Suzuki India Ltd. –  Maruti SX4
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Hub Front Wheel 43440M55K00 BAHB-636149 CC 2

Bearing Front Wheel 43440M55K10 BAHB-636149 CD 2

Differential 24185M86J00 32205 BJ2/Q 1

Differential 24175M86J00 32006 X/Q 1

Input Shaft - Right 08133M63057 6305 1

Input Shaft - Left 09262M29016 6306 1

Counter Shaft - Right 09265M30021-S 32006 X/Q 1

Counter Shaft - Left 09265M25041 32205 BJ2/Q 1

Brake Pads - VKAD 5904 N Kit

Maruti Suzuki India Ltd. –  Maruti Versa
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Steering Pinion - 6202 1

Main Shaft Rear 08113M60070 6007/C3 1

Counter Shaft Rear 08163M63040 6304 N/C3VQ127 1

Bevel Pinion - 30305 1

Final Drive Pinion - 30306 1

Propeller Shaft - 6208 1

Input Shaft 09262M20099 6204 1

Real Wheel 09262M35037 6207-RS1 1

Brake Pads - VKAD 5905 N Kit 1 Set of Brake pads

Engine - VKMT 55008 IN Kit One Belt-CR

Multi V Belt - VKMV 4PK0800 IN Kit 1 Single Multi V Belt



22

Automotive Service List for Cars & MUVs

Car

Maruti Suzuki India Ltd. – Swift
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Steering Pinion - 6202 1

Bearing Front Wheel 43440M55K10 BAH-0230 2

Transmission + Differential 08113M60070 6007/C3 1

Transmission + Differential 08113M62070 6207/C3 1

Transmission + Differential 12623M60A00 6200-2RS1/C4HTF7 1

Transmission 09262M22031 BB1-0234 1

Counter Shaft Right 09265M25022 33005/Q 1

Counter Shaft Left 09265M20005 32004 X/Q 1

Engine 12810M71C32 ARB-1094 E1 1

Propeller Shaft - 6208 1

Differential - 32205 BJ2/Q 1

Differential - 32006 X/Q 1

Differential - Right 08113M60070 6007 1

Differential - Left 08113M62070 6207 1

Brake Pads - VKAD 5903 N Kit 1 Set of Brake Pads

Tie Rod End - VKY 69103 Kit Tie Rod End Pair

Rack End - VKY 69803 Kit Rack end Each

Engine - VKMT 55100 Kit One Belt-CR

Maruti Suzuki India Ltd. – Swift Dezire (Diesel/Petrol)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Steering Pinion - 6202 1 Petrol

Bearing Front Wheel 43440M55K10 BAH-0230 2 Petrol

Transmission + Differential 08113M60070 6007/C3 1 Petrol

Transmission + Differential 08113M62070 6207/C3 1 Petrol

Transmission + Differential 12623M60A00 6200-2RS1/C4HTF7 1 Petrol

Transmission 09262M22031 BB1-0234 1 Petrol

Counter Shaft Right 09265M25022 33005/Q 1 Petrol

Counter Shaft Left 09265M20005 32004 X/Q 1 Petrol

Propeller Shaft - 6208 1 Petrol

Differential - Right 08113M60070 6007 1 Petrol

Differential - Left 08113M62070 6207 1 Petrol



23

Car

Maruti Suzuki India Ltd. – Swift Dezire (Diesel/Petrol) (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Input Shaft - Right 09262M22031 6304 1 Diesel

Counter Shaft - Right 09265M30021 32006 1 Diesel

Counter Shaft - Left 09265M25041 32205 1 Diesel

Input Shaft - Right 08133M63057 6305/2RS1 1 Diesel

Maruti Suzuki India Ltd. – A- Star/ Ritz - Petrol
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Input Shaft - Right 09262M22031 6304 1

Counter Shaft - Right 09265M25022 33005/Q 1

Counter Shaft - Left 09265M20015 32004 X/Q 1

Differential - Right 08113M60070 6207 1

Differential - Left 08113M62070 6207 1

Brake Pads - VKAD 5905 N Kit 1 Set of Brake Pads

Premier Automobiles – Peugeot-309 GL
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Transmission Drive Shaft Left PAB 300510 6205/C3 1

Premier Automobiles – 118-NE / 1.38 Diesel
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner PAB-12995A/B 1838057/1838058 2

Front Wheel Outer PAB-201884A/B LM 11949/910 2

Alternator 24940010 6301 1

Main Shaft Rear PAB-300249 6305/C3 1

Counter Shaft PAB-300510 6205/C3 1

Counter Shaft PAB-300429 6303-2RS1/C3 1

Bevel Pinion Front PAB-12993A/B 1838051/1838052 1

Bevel Pinion Rear PAB-12994A/B 1838053/1838054 1

Propeller Shaft 733120071 6205-2RS1 1

Differential PAB-12992A/B 1838055/1838056 2

Main Shaft N-32273 G1000 6205 1



24

Automotive Service List for Cars & MUVs

Car

Premier Automobiles – Padmani / 1.37 Diesel
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner PAB-12995A/B 1838057/1838058 2

Front Wheel Outer PAB-122996 I-100545 A/I-100546 2

Rear Wheel 2/494029/0 6206/C4 2

Engine Dynamo PAB-60077 6202/C3 MTF9 1

Water Pump F4049321 6200 2Z 1 Old Model

Main Shaft PAB-300249 6305/C3 1

Counter Shaft PAB-300510 6205/C3 1

Counter Shaft PAB-300429 6303-2RS1/C3 1

Bevel Pinion Front PAB-12993A/B 1838051/1838052 1

Bevel Pinion Rear PAB-12994A/B 1838053/1838054 1

Differential PAB-12992A/B 1838055/1838056 2

TATA Motors – Indica/ V2/  XETA/ VISTA
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 2702-3310-3104 BAH-0052 2

Rear Wheel Inner 2654-3340-3103 30205 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel Outer 2695334031035175 30204 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel 284335103104 BAH-0179 2

Transmission Input Shaft Left 2690-2625-3101 6205/C3 1

Differential 2654-3340-3104 LM 48548/510/Q 1

Steering Pump G254705113101 6203-2RS1 2

Gear Box 265433403111 LM 48548/510/Q 2

Rear Wheel - Outer G269533403104 30204 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel - Inner G265433403107 30205 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel - VKBA 3877 Kit 2 Bearing (30204 J2/Q, 30205 
J2/Q) + 1 Oil Seal + 1 Split Pin

Engine - VKP 62001 Kit 2 Bearings (BB1-3040 + 
6206TN9/C3VQ488)

Brake Pads - VKAD 5911 N Kit Indica

Brake Pads - VKAD 5913 N Kit Indica Vista 

Crankshaft Front (1 Seal ) - VKS 6901 Kit Indica Platform (All vehicles)

Crankshaft Rear (1 Seal ) - VKS 6902 Kit Indica Platform (All vehicles)



25

Car

TATA Motors – Indica/ V2/  XETA/ VISTA (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Cam Front Seal (1 Seal ) - VKS 6903 Kit Indica Platform (All vehicles)

Transmission Seal - Driveshaft 
(2 Seals )

- VKS 6904 Kit Indica Platform (All vehicles)

Transmission Seal -Input Shaft 
(1 Seal )

- VKS 6905 Kit Indica Platform (All vehicles)

Valve Stem Seal (8 seals) - VKS 6906 Kit Indica/ Indica V2 Indigo/ Marina

Valve Stem Seal (8 seals) - VKS 6918 Kit Indica / Indica Vista/ Indigo /
Marina (DICOR only )

Valve Stem Seal (8 Seals) - VKS 6920 Kit Indica/Indica Vista/ Indigo/  
Marina (MPFI only)

Tie Rod End Pair - VKY 69121 Kit Indica - Mechanical

Rack End Each - VKY 69821 Kit Indica - Mechanical

Ball Joint Each (Lower Link) RH - VKDS 49521 Kit Indica - Power Steering

Ball Joint Each (Lower Link) LH - VKDS 49522 Kit Indica - Power Steering

Rack End Each - VKY 69822 Kit Indica - Power Steering

Rack End - Male  Each - VKY 69823 Kit Indica 

Ball Joint-Mechnical Each - VKDS 49523 Kit Indica

Steering & Susension Kit, Indica 
- Mechanical Steering Kit Male

- VKDS 69131 Kit Tie Rod End (VKY 69121) Qty 1 
Kit Rack End (VKY 69823) Qty 2  
Ball Joint (VKDS 49523) Qty 2 

Steering & Susension, Indica - 
Power Steering Kit

- VKDS 69132 Kit Tie Rod End (VKY 69121) Qty 1 
Kit Rack End (VKY 69822) Qty 2 
Ball Joint (VKDS 49521) Qty 1 
Ball Joint (VKDS 49522) Qty 1 

Steering Kit Female, Indica -  
Mechanical 

- VKDS 69133 Kit "Tie Rod End (VKY 69121) Qty 1 
Kit Rack End (VKY 69821) Qty 2 
Ball Joint (VKDS 49523) Qty 2"

One Belt-HSN - VKMT 03240 IN Kit Indica Diesel 

One Belt-CR - VKMT 55103 Kit Indica petrol

One Belt-CR - VKMT 55104 Kit Indica

Engine Idler Pulley - VKM 27800 Kit Indica / Indigo Platform

Engine Idler Pulley - VKM 27801 Kit Indica / Indigo Platform

Engine Tensioner Unit - VKM 17801 Kit Indica / Indigo Platform

Single Multi V Belt - VKMV 4PK0720 IN Kit "Indica P&D"

Single Multi V Belt - VKMV 4PK0730 IN Kit Indica Diesel



26

Automotive Service List for Cars & MUVs

Car

TATA Motors – Indica/ V2/  XETA/ VISTA (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Single Multi V Belt - VKMV 4PK0740 IN Kit Indica ALT/DLE/AC

Single Multi V Belt - VKMV 4PK0770 IN Kit Indica HVAC Diesel Model

Single Multi V Belt - VKMV 4PK0865 IN Kit Indica Diesel 

Single Multi V Belt - VKMV 4PK0875 IN Kit Indica Diesel 

Single Multi V Belt - VKMV 5PK1040 IN Kit Indica Xeta GLX GLS

Single Multi V Belt - VKMV 5PK1075 IN Kit Indica/Indigo Petrol

Single Multi V Belt - VKMV 5PK0720 IN Kit Indica Petrol/Indigo 

TATA Motors – TATA Mercedes Benz
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner 3129810401 32211 J2/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer 3129810501 32306 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel Inner 3129810001 32214 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel Outer 3129810101 32212 J2/Q 2

Water Pump 0009819905 30302 J2/Q 2

Drive Shaft Front 3129810425 6209 2

Main Shaft Rear 3129811325 6308 Z NR 1

Lay Shaft Front 30306 DIN 30306 J2/QCLN 1

Lay Shaft Rear 30306 DIN 30306 J2/QCLN 1

Propeller Shaft 31241011251 6208-2RS1 1

Differential Right 3129810101 32212 J2/Q 1

Differential Left 3129810101 32212 J2/Q 1

Clutch Spigot 15020102044 6204 1

TATA Motors – Indigo
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 273135603102 BAH-0036 2

Input Shaft Left 269026253101 6205/C3 1

Rear Wheel Inner 265433403103 30205 J2/Q

Rear Wheel Outer 2695334031035175 30204 J2/Q

Rear Wheel 284335103104 BAH-0179 2

Differential 265433403104 LM 48548/510/Q 2



27

Car

TATA Motors – Indigo (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Steering Pump G254705113101 6203-2RS1 1

Transmission - Differential 
Bearing

- VKTC 0951 Kit 2 Bearings (LM 48548/510/Q)

Brake Pads - VKAD 5912 N Kit 1 Set of Brake Pads

Brake Pads - VKAD 5914 N Kit 1 Set of Brake Pads

Engine - Valve Stem Seals - VKS 6906 Kit Valve Stem Seal (8 Seals)

Cam Front Seal - VKS 6914 Kit Cam Front Seal (1 Seal )

Valve Stem Seal - VKS 6918 Kit Valve Stem Seal (8 Seals)

Valve Stem Seal - VKS 6920 Kit Valve Stem Seal (8 Seals)

Engine Idler - Pulley- Alternator - VKM 27800 Kit 1 Engine Idler Pulley

Engine Idler Pulley- AC Unit - VKM 27801 Kit 1 Engine Idler Pulley

Timing Belt Tensioner - VKM 17801 Kit 1 Engine Tensioner Unit

Auxillary Drive - Indigo Petrol - VKMV 5PK1075 IN Kit 1 Single Multi V Belt

Auxillary Drive - Indigo AC+PS, 
LS, LX

- VKMV 5PK1095 IN Kit 1 Single Multi V Belt

Auxillary Drive - Indigo Without 
PS

- VKMV 5PK0720 IN Kit 1 Single Multi V Belt

Auxillary Drive - Indigo Without 
PS

- VKMV 5PK0730 IN Kit 1 Single Multi V Belt

TATA Motors – Marina
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel 273135603102 BAH-0036 2

Rear Wheel 284335103104 BAH-0179 2

Rear Wheel Inner 265433403103 30205 J2/Q

Rear Wheel Outer 2695334031035175 30204 J2/Q

Input Shaft Left 269026253101 6205/C3 1

Differential 265433403104 LM 48548/510/Q 2

Steering Pump G254705113101 6203-2RS1 1

Differential Bearing - VKTC 0951 Kit 2 Bearings (LM 48548/510/Q)

Valve Stem Seals - VKS 6906 Kit Valve Stem Seal (8 Seals)

Valve Stem Seals - VKS 6918 Kit Valve Stem Seal (8 Seals)

Valve Stem Seals - VKS 6920 Kit Valve Stem Seal (8 Seals)



Automotive Service List for Cars & MUVs

MUVs

28

Eicher – Canter
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Alternator - 6304 2RS 1 -

Centre Shaft Front ME600793 6307 Z NR 1 -

Centre Shaft Rear ME600793 6307 Z NR 1 -

Clutch Spigot MH040024 6203-2RS1 1 -

Counter Shaft ME 600793 6307 N/C3 1 -

Counter Shaft ME 600792 6307 NR/C3 1 -

Engine Flywheel IB 001813 6203-2RS1 1 -

Engine Water Pump IB 001950 6303-2Z 2 -

Engine Water Pump Front MS556183 6303 Z 1 -

Engine Water Pump Rear MS556063 6203-2RS1 1

Front Wheel Outer MB025345 32207 J2/Q 2 -

Main Shaft MS556247 6007 1 -

Main Shaft Front ME600687 6308 Z NR 1 -

Main Shaft Rear ME601855 6308 2Z NR 1 -

Rear Wheel Inner IB 007020 330201/Q 2 For 2X2 (Rear With Two Wheels)

Starter Bearing Front ME700117 6002-2RS1 1 -

Starter Bearing Rear - 6004-2RS1 1 -

Transmission : Counter Shaft ME 600793 6307 N/C3 1 -

Transmission : Counter Shaft ME 600792 6307 NR/C3 1 -

Transmission : Main Shaft ME 601855 6308 NR/C3 1 -

Transmission : Main Shaft ME 600687 6308-2RZNR/C3 1 -

Engine 6204-2RS1/C3HTF7 1

Force Motors – Tempo Trax
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner A-0000-230-21-182 LM 603049/011 2

Front Wheel Outer A-0000-230-21-182 LM 603049/011 2

Rear Wheel Inner A-0000-230-21-182 LM 603049/011 2

Rear Wheel Outer A-0000-230-21-182 LM 603049/011 2

Engine Flywheel A-0000-240-10-112 6202 1

Clutch Release 854 460 0015 - 1

Drive Shaft B-00-004-98-28-01 NUP 306 ECP 2



MUVs

29

Force Motors – Tempo Traveller
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner 230-26-262 LM 48548/510/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer 005-981-7905 M 12649/610/Q 2

Engine Flywheel A-0000-240-10-112 6202 1

Clutch Release 854 460 0015 - 1

Clutch Spigot - 6203-2Z 1

Counter Shaft Rear A-0000-010-02-012 30205 J2/Q 1

Bevel Pinion Rear B-00-000-980-33-02 HM803146/
HM83110

1

Differential Right B-00-000-980-68-02 - 2

Differential Left B-00-000-980-68-02 - 2

Rear Wheel Inner 230-121-192 LM 603049/011 2

Rear Wheel Outer 230-121-192 LM 603049/011 2

Front Axle - LM 501349/310/Q 2

Force Motors – Tempo Trax (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Main Shaft B-00-004-98-28-01 NUP 306 ECP 1

Main Shaft 220 10283 6305 1

Leg Shaft B-00-820-981-00-05 24780/24720/Q 1

Gear Box 002 981 4105 02872/2/02820/2/Q 1

Gear Box 002 981 4208 32307 J2/Q 1

Bevel Pinion Front B-00-001-981-00-05 - 1

Bevel Pinion Rear B-00-000-980-33-02 - 1

Differential Right A-000-220-15-062 30210 J2/Q 2

Differential Left A-000-220-15-062 30210 J2/Q 2

Water Pump A-0000-240-10-112 6202 1

Water Pump - 6302 1

Alternator A-0000-240-10-112 6202 1

Alternator B008089801805 6303-2RS1 1

Clutch Spigot 20114262 6204-Z 1

Drive Shaft A-0000-220-10-282 6305 N 1

Idler Pulley - 6204 1



Automotive Service List for Cars & MUVs

MUVs

30

Force Motors – Tempo Traveller (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Water Pump - 6202 1

Water Pump - 6302 1

Alternator Slip Ring End - 6202 1

Alternator Drive End - 6303 1

Drive Shaft - 6305 1

Clutch Spigot - 6204 1

Front Wheel - VKBA 3879 Kit 2 Bearings– LM 48548/510/Q 
+ M12649/610/Q + 1 Oil Seal 
(70*50*13.5)

Front Wheel - VKBA 3880 Kit 2 Bearings– 1988/1922/Q + 
LM 501349/310/Q + 1 oil seal 
(75*55*8)

Brake Pads - VKAD 5937 N Kit 1 Set of Brake Pads

Force Motors – Trax Toofan
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Flywheel Bearing A -0000-240-10-112 6202 1

Alternator A -0000-240-10-112 6202 1

Alternator B008089801805 6303 2RS1 1

Water Pump A -0000-240-10-112 6202 1

Water Pump - 6302 1

Drive Shaft A- 0000-220-10-282 6305 N 1

Main Shaft 22010283 6305 1

Counter Shaft B - 00-002-981-42-05 30305 C 4

Leg Shaft B-00-820-981-00-05 24780/24720/Q  1

Gear Box 002 981 4105 02872/2/02820/2/Q  1

Gear Box 002 981 4208 32307 J2/Q 1

Tail Pinion - Front B-00-001-981-00-05 M 86649/2/610/2/Q  1

Differential- Right A-000-220-15-062 BT1-0526/VU1006 
(30210)

2

Differential - Left A-000-220-15-062 BT1-0526/VU1006 
(30210)

2

Front Wheel - Inner A-0000-230-21-182 LM 603049/011 2

Front Wheel - Outer A-0000-230-21-182 LM 603049/011 2



MUVs

31

Mahindra & Mahindra – Armada 2 Wheel Drive 
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner 52880/917773 24780/24720 2 From January, 1997

Front Wheel Inner 0019407S 24780/24720 2 New Model

Front Wheel Outer 0503CA0070N LM 501349/310/Q 2

Rear Wheel Inner 52880/917773 24780/24720 2

Rear Wheel Outer 0503CA0070N LM 501349/310/Q 2

Wheel Bearing Kit (Front) - VKBA 3878 Kit 2 Bearings, (LM01349/310/Q), 
1 Oil seal

King Pin Assembly 52940/42941 11590/11520 4

Transmission : 4 Speed Gear Box 
: Main Shaft

0052303 6308 NR/C3 1

Transmission : 4 Speed Gear Box 
: Counter Shaft

0052328 6306/C3 2

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Front 052878/52879 02872/2/02820/2/Q 1

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Rear 0807266/ 052877 31594/2/31520/2 1

Differential 052979/ 052980 25577/2/25523/2/Q 2

Main Shaft - 6308 1

Counter Shaft 000089905PB1 6306 2

Transmission 69952 30209 J2/Q 1

Engine 7932567042 6004 1

Water Pump 7903090030 6301 1

Water Pump 790309040 6302 1

Constant Mesh Pinion 000294714R91 6208 1

Main Shaft - 6406 2

Counter Shaft 000294714R91 6208 1

Counter Shaft 10958 6307 1

Main Shaft 52301 6406 1

Main Shaft Transfer Case - 6406 1

Propellar Shaft 1081964R91 6207 1

Force Motors – Trax Toofan (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Rear Wheel - Inner A-0000-230-21-182 LM 603049/011 2

Rear Wheel - Outer A-0000-230-21-182 LM 603049/011 2



Automotive Service List for Cars & MUVs

MUVs

32

Mahindra & Mahindra – Armada 2 Wheel Drive (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Transmission+Differential - M 86649/2/610/2/Q 1

Differential 0503CA0060N 25590/2/25523/2/Q 2

Transmission+Differential - 6305-2RS1/C3 1

Transmission+Differential - 6304-2RS1/C3 1

Steering System - 6203 1

Main Shaft Transfer Case 0703DC0560N 6306 1

Transmission - Transfer 10974 6206 1

Output Clutch Shaft 109741 6206

Front Wheel Kit - VKBA 3878 Kit 2 Bearings (LM501349/310/Q) 
+1 Oil Seal

Bevel Pinion Front & Rear  
Bearing

- VKTC 0907 Kit 2 Bearings (02872/2/02820/2/Q 
+31594/2/31520/2)

Countershaft (4 Speed Gear Box) - VKTC 0942 Kit 2 Bearings (6306/C3)

Gear Box Bearing Kit - VKTC 0943 Kit 2 Bearings (6306 + 6305) 

Differential Bearing - VKTC 0955 Kit 2 Bearings (6206/C3)

Brake Pads - VKAD 5921 N Kit 1 Set of Brake Pads

Mahindra & Mahindra – Armada 4 Wheel Drive
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner 0503CA0070N/ 
0019406S

LM 501349/310/Q 2 Old and New

Front Wheel Inner 52880/917773/ 
0019407S

24780/24720 2 Old and New

Front Wheel Outer 0503CA0070N/ 
0019406S

LM 501349/310/Q 2 Old and New

Rear Wheel Inner 52880/917773/ 
0019407S

24780/24720 2 Old and New

Rear Wheel Outer 0503CA0070N / 
0019406S

LM 501349/310/Q 2 Old and New

King Pin Assembly 52940/42941 11590/11520 4

Front Differential Bevel Pinion 
Front

052878/52879 02872/2/02820/2/Q 1

Front Differential Bevel Pinion 
Rear

0807266/52877 31594/2/31520/2 1

Front Differential 052979/52980 25577/2/25523/2/Q 2



MUVs

33

Mahindra & Mahindra – Armada 4 Wheel Drive (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Transmission : 4 Speed Gear Box 
: Main Shaft

0052303 6308 NR/C3 1

Transmission : 4 Speed Gear Box 
: Counter Shaft

0052328 6306/C3 2

Transmission : Transfer Case : 
Output Shaft

51575/52883 14131/14276/Q 2

Transmission : Transfer Case : 
Output Clutch Shaft

0010974 6206 1

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Front 052878/52879 02872/2/02820/2/Q 1

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Rear 0807266/5877 31594/2/31520/2 1

Rear Axle : Differential 052979/8401 25577/2/25523/2/Q 2

Differential 0503CA0060N 25590/2/25523/2/Q 2

Transmission 69952 30209 J2/Q 1

Engine 7932567042 6004 1

Water Pump 7903090030 6301 1

Water Pump 790309040 6302 1

Constant Mesh Pinion 000294714R91 6208 1

Main Shaft - 6406 2

Counter Shaft 000294714R91 6208 1

Counter Shaft 10958 6307 1

Main Shaft - 6406 1

Main Shaft Transfer Case - 6406 1

Propellar Shaft 1081964R91 6207 1

RA Bevel Pinion Front 52879 02820/2/Q 1

RA Bevel Pinion Rear 52877 31520/2 1

Transmission + Differential - M 86649/2/610/2/Q 1

Transmission + Differential - 6305-2RS1/C3 1

Transmission + Differential - 6304-2RS1/C3 1

Steering System - 6203 1

Front Wheel Kit - VKBA 3878 Kit 2 Bearings (LM501349/310/Q) 
+1 Oil Seal

Bevel Pinion Front & Rear  
Bearing

- VKTC 0907 Kit 2 Bearings (02872/2/02820/2/Q 
+31594/2/31520/2)

Countershaft (4 Speed Gear Box) - VKTC 0942 Kit 2 Bearings (6306/C3)



Automotive Service List for Cars & MUVs

MUVs

34

Mahindra & Mahindra – Armada Grand 2 Wheel Drive
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner 0503CA0070N LM 501349/310/Q 2 Till December, 1996

Front Wheel Inner 52880/917773 24780/24720 2 From January, 1997

Front Wheel Outer 0503CA0070N LM 501349/310/Q 2

Rear Wheel Inner 52880/917773 24780/24720 2

Rear Wheel Outer 0503CA0070N LM 501349/310/Q 2

King Pin Assembly 52940/42941 11590/11520 4

Transmission : 4 Speed Gear Box 
: Main Shaft

0052303 6308 NR/C3 1

Transmission : 4 Speed Gear Box 
: Counter Shaft

0052328 6306/C3 2

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Front 052878/52879 02872/2/02820/2/Q 1

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Rear 0807266/ 052877 31594/2/31520/2 1

Differential 052979/ 052980 25577/2/25523/2/Q 2

Differential 0503CA0060N 25590/2/25523/2/Q 2

Transmission 69952 30209 J2/Q 1

Engine 7932567042 6004 1

Water Pump 7903090030 6301 1

Water Pump 790309040 6302 1

Constant Mesh Pinion 000294714R91 6208 1

Counter Shaft 000294714R91 6208 1

Counter Shaft 10958 6307 1

Main Shaft 52301 6406 1

Main Shaft Transfer Case 0703DC0560N 6306 1

Propellar Shaft 1081964R91 6207 1

RA Bevel Pinion Front 52879 02820/2/Q 1

RA Bevel Pinion Rear 52877 31520/2 1

Mahindra & Mahindra – Armada 4 Wheel Drive (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Gear Box Bearing Kit - VKTC 0943 Kit 2 Bearings (6306 + 6305) 

Differential Bearing - VKTC 0955 Kit 2 Bearings (6206/C3)

Brake Pads - VKAD 5921 N Kit 1 Set of Brake Pads



MUVs

35

Mahindra & Mahindra – Armada Grand 2 Wheel Drive (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Transmission + Differential - M 86649/2/610/2/Q 1

Transmission + Differential - 6305-2RS1/C3 1

Transmission + Differential - 6304-2RS1/C3 1

Steering System - 6203 1

Front Wheel Kit - VKBA 3878 Kit 2 Bearings (LM501349/310/Q) 
+1 Oil Seal

Bevel Pinion Front & Rear  
Bearing

- VKTC 0907 Kit 2 Bearings (02872/2/02820/2/Q 
+31594/2/31520/2)

Countershaft (4 Speed Gear Box) - VKTC 0942 Kit 2 Bearings (6306/C3)

Gear Box Bearing Kit - VKTC 0943 Kit 2 Bearings (6306 + 6305) 

Differential Bearing - VKTC 0955 Kit 2 Bearings (6206/C3)

Brake Pads - VKAD 5921 N Kit 1 Set of Brake Pads

Mahindra & Mahindra – Armada Grand 4 Wheel Drive
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner 0019406S LM 501349/310/Q 2 Till December, 1996

Front Wheel Inner 52880/917773 24780/24720 2 From January, 1997

Front Wheel Inner 0019407S 24780/24720 2 New Model

Front Wheel Outer 0503CA0070N LM 501349/310/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer 0019406S LM 501349/310/Q 2 New Model

Rear Wheel Inner 52880/917773 24780/24720 2

Rear Wheel Outer 0503CA0070N LM 501349/310/Q 2

Rear Wheel Outer  0019406S LM 501349/310/Q 2 New Model

Engine 7932567042 6004 1

Water Pump 7903090030 6301 1

Water Pump 790309040 6302 1

King Pin Assembly 52940/42941 11590/11520 4

Front Differential Bevel Pinion 
Front

052878/52879 02872/2/02820/2/Q 1

Front Differential Bevel Pinion 
Rear

0807266/52877 31594/2/31520/2 1

Front Differential 052979/52980 25577/2/25523/2/Q 2

Transmission : 4 Speed Gear Box 
: Main Shaft

0052303 6308 NR/C3 1



Automotive Service List for Cars & MUVs

MUVs

36

Mahindra & Mahindra – Armada Grand 4 Wheel Drive (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Transmission : 4 Speed Gear Box 
: Counter Shaft

0052328 6306/C3 2

Transmission : Transfer Case : 
Output Shaft

51575/52883 14131/14276/Q 2

Transmission : Transfer Case : 
Output Clutch Shaft

0010974 6206 1

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Front 052878/52879 02872/2/02820/2/Q 1

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Rear 0807266/52877 31594/2/31520/2 1

Rear Axle : Differential 052979/8401 25577/2/25523/2/Q 2

Differential 0503CA0060N 25590/2/25523/2/Q 2

Transmission 69952 30209 J2/Q 1

Constant Mesh Pinion 000294714R91 6208 1

Main Shaft - 6406 2

Counter Shaft 000294714R91 6208 1

Counter Shaft 10958 6307 1

Main Shaft - 6406 1

Main Shaft Transfer Case - 6406 1

Propellar Shaft 1081964R91 6207 1

RA Bevel Pinion Front 52879 02820/2/Q 1

RA Bevel Pinion Rear 52877 31520/2 1

Transmission + Differential - M 86649/2/610/2/Q 1

Transmission + Differential - 6305-2RS1/C3 1

Transmission + Differential - 6304-2RS1/C3 1

Steering System - 6203 1

Front Wheel Kit - VKBA 3878 Kit 2 Bearings (LM501349/310/Q) 
+1 Oil Seal

Bevel Pinion Front & Rear  
Bearing

- VKTC 0907 Kit 2 Bearings (02872/2/02820/2/Q 
+31594/2/31520/2)

Countershaft (4 Speed Gear Box) - VKTC 0942 Kit 2 Bearings (6306/C3)

Gear Box Bearing Kit - VKTC 0943 Kit 2 Bearings (6306 + 6305) 

Differential Bearing - VKTC 0955 Kit 2 Bearings (6206/C3)

Brake Pads - VKAD 5921 N Kit 1 Set of Brake Pads



MUVs

37

Mahindra & Mahindra – CL500 - 2 Wheel Drive
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner 0503CA0070N LM 501349/310/Q 2 Before December, 1996

Front Wheel Inner 52880/917773 24780/24720 2 From January, 1997

Front Wheel Outer 0503CA0070N LM 501349/310/Q 2

Rear Wheel 52799/52800 25877/2/25821/2/Q 2

King Pin Assembly 52940/42941 11590/11520 4

Transmission (3 Speed Gear Box 
Counter Shaft)

10958 6307 1

Transmission (3 Speed Gear Box 
Counter Shaft)

0010959 6208-N 1

Transmission (4 Speed Gear Box 
Counter Shaft)

0052303 6308 NR/C3 1

Transmission (4 Speed Gear Box 
Counter Shaft)

0052328 6306/C3 1

Rear Axle Bevel Pinion Front 052878/ 052879 02872/2/02820/2/Q 1

Rear Axle Bevel Pinion Rear 0807266/ 052877 31594/2/31520/2 1

Differential 052979/52980 25577/2/25523/2/Q 2

Differential 0503CA0060N 25590/2/25523/2/Q 2

Transmission 069952 30209 J2/Q 1

Engine 7932567042 6004 1

Water Pump 7903090030 6301 1

Water Pump 790309040 6302 1

Main Shaft - 6406 2

Main Shaft - 6406 1

Main Shaft Transfer Case - 6406 1

Constant Mesh Pinion 000294714R91 6208 1

Propellar Shaft 1081964R91 6207 1

RA Bevel Pinion Front 52879 02820/2/Q 1

RA Bevel Pinion Rear 52877 31520/2 1

Transmission + Differential - M 86649/2/610/2/Q 1

Transmission + Differential - 6305-2RS1/C3 1

Transmission + Differential - 6304-2RS1/C3 1

Steering System - 6004 2

Steering System - 6203 1



Automotive Service List for Cars & MUVs

MUVs

38

Mahindra & Mahindra – CL500 - 4 Wheel Drive
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner 0503CA0070N LM 501349/310/Q 2 Till December, 1996

Front Wheel Inner 52880/917773 24780/24720 2 From January, 1997

Front Wheel Outer 0503CA0070N LM 501349/310/Q 2

Rear Wheel 52799/52800 25877/2/25821/2/Q 2

King Pin Assembly 52940/42941 11590/11520 4

Front Differential Bevel Pinion 
Front

052878/52879 02872/2/02820/2/Q 1

Front Differential Bevel Pinion 
Rear

0807266/ 052877 31594/2/31520/2 1

Front Differential 052979/52980 25577/2/25523/2/Q 2

Transmission : 4 Speed Gear Box 
: Main Shaft

0052303 6308 NR/C3 1

Transmission : 4 Speed Gear Box 
: Counter Shaft

0052328 6306/C3 2

Transmission : Transfer Case : 
Output Shaft

51575/52883 14131/14276/Q 2

Transmission : Transfer Case : 
Output Clutch Shaft

0010974 6206 1

Rear Axle Bevel Pinion Front 052878/05279 02872/2/02820/2/Q 1

Rear Axle Bevel Pinion Rear 0807266/52877 31594/2/31520/2 1

Rear Axle Differential 052979/8401 25577/2/25523/2/Q 2

Differential 0503CA0060N 25590/2/25523/2/Q 2

Transmission 069952 30209 J2/Q 1

Engine 7932567042 6004 1

Water Pump 7903090030 6301 1

Water Pump 790309040 6302 1

Main Shaft - 6406 2

Mahindra & Mahindra – CL500 - 2 Wheel Drive (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel - VKBA 3878 Kit 2 Bearings (LM501349/310/Q) 
+1 Oil Seal

Bevel Pinion Front & Rear  
Bearing

- VKTC 0907 Kit 2 Bearings (02872/2/02820/2/Q 
+31594/2/31520/2)

Gear Box Bearing Kit - VKTC 0943 Kit 2 Bearings (6306 + 6305) 



MUVs

39

Mahindra & Mahindra – CL500 - 4 Wheel Drive (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Counter Shaft 000294714R91 6208 1

Counter Shaft 0010958 6307 1

Main Shaft - 6406 1

Main Shaft Transfer Case - 6406 1

Counter Shaft - 6308 1

Constant Mesh Pinion 000294714R91 6208 1

Propellar Shaft 1081964R91 6207 1

RA Bevel Pinion Front 52879 02820/2/Q 1

RA Bevel Pinion Rear 52877 31520/2 1

Transmission + Differential - M 86649/2/610/2/Q 1

Transmission + Differential - 6305-2RS1/C3 1

Transmission + Differential - 6304-2RS1/C3 1

Steering System - 6004 2

Steering System - 6203 1

Front Wheel - VKBA 3878 Kit 2 Bearings (LM501349/310/Q) 
+1 Oil Seal

Bevel Pinion Front & Rear  
Bearing

- VKTC 0907 Kit 2 Bearings (02872/2/02820/2/Q 
+31594/2/31520/2)

Gear Box Bearing Kit - VKTC 0943 Kit 2 Bearings (6306 + 6305) 

Mahindra & Mahindra – CL650 MDI 2 Wheel Drive
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner 0503CA0070N LM 501349/310/Q 2 Before December, 1996

Front Wheel Inner 0019406S LM 501349/310/Q 2 New Model

Front Wheel Inner 52880/917773 24780/24720 2 From January, 1997

Front Wheel Inner 0019407S 24780/24720 2 New Model

Front Wheel Outer 0503CA0070N LM 501349/310/Q 2 Old Model

Front Wheel Outer 0019406S LM 501349/310/Q 2 New Model

Rear Wheel 52799/52800 25877/2/25821/2/Q 2

King Pin Assembly 52940/42941 11590/11520 4

Transmission 3 Speed Gear Box 
Counter Shaft

10958 6307 1



Automotive Service List for Cars & MUVs

MUVs

40

Mahindra & Mahindra – CL650 MDI 2 Wheel Drive (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Transmission 3 Speed Gear Box 
Counter Shaft

0010959 6208-N 1

Transmission 4 Speed Gear Box 
Counter Shaft

0052303 6308 NR/C3 1

Transmission 4 Speed Gear Box 
Counter Shaft

0052328 6306/C3 1

Rear Axle Bevel Pinion Front 052878/ 052879 02872/2/02820/2/Q 1

Rear Axle Bevel Pinion Rear 0807266/ 052877 31594/2/31520/2 1

Differential 052979/52980 25577/2/25523/2/Q 2

Differential 0503CA0060N 25590/2/25523/2/Q 2

Transmission 069952 30209 J2/Q 1

Engine 7932567042 6004 1

Water Pump 7903090030 6301 1

Water Pump 790309040 6302 1

Main Shaft - 6406 2

Main Shaft - 6406 1

Main Shaft Transfer Case - 6406 1

Constant Mesh Pinion 000294714R91 6208 1

Propellar Shaft 1081964R91 6207 1

RA Bevel Pinion Front 52879 02820/2/Q 1

RA Bevel Pinion Rear 0052877 31520/2 1

Transmission + Differential - M 86649/2/610/2/Q 1

Transmission + Differential - 6305-2RS1/C3 1

Transmission + Differential - 6304-2RS1/C3 1

Steering System - 6004 2

Steering System - 6203 1

Transmission - Output clutch 
Shaft

10974 6206 1

Front Wheel - VKBA 3878 Kit 2 Bearings (LM501349/310/Q) 
+1 Oil Seal

Bevel Pinion Front & Rear  
Bearing

- VKTC 0907 Kit 2 Bearings (02872/2/02820/2/Q 
+31594/2/31520/2)

Gear Box Bearing Kit - VKTC 0943 Kit 2 Bearings (6306 + 6305) 



MUVs

41

Mahindra & Mahindra – CL650 MDI 4 Wheel Drive
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner 0503CA0070N LM 501349/310/Q 2 Till December, 1996

Front Wheel Inner 0019406S LM 501349/310/Q 2 New Model

Front Wheel Inner 52880/917773 24780/24720 2 From January, 1997

Front Wheel Outer 0503CA0070N LM 501349/310/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer 0019406S LM 501349/310/Q 2 New Model

Rear Wheel 52799/52800 25877/2/25821/2/Q 2

Engine 7932567042 6004 1

Water Pump 7903090030 6301 1

Water Pump 790309040 6302 1

King Pin Assembly 52940/42941 11590/11520 4

Front Differential Bevel Pinion 
Front

052878/52879 02872/2/02820/2/Q 1

Front Differential Bevel Pinion 
Rear

0807266/ 052877 31594/2/31520/2 1

Front Differential 052979/52980 25577/2/25523/2/Q 2

Transmission : 4 Speed Gear Box 
: Main Shaft

0052303 6308 NR/C3 1

Transmission : 4 Speed Gear Box 
: Counter Shaft

0052328 6306/C3 2

Transmission : Transfer Case : 
Output Shaft

51575/52883 14131/14276/Q 2

Transmission : Transfer Case : 
Output Clutch Shaft

0010974 6206 1

Rear Axle Bevel Pinion Front 052878/05279 02872/2/02820/2/Q 1

Rear Axle Bevel Pinion Rear 0807266/52877 31594/2/31520/2 1

Rear Axle Differential 052979/8401 25577/2/25523/2/Q 2

Differential 0503CA0060N 25590/2/25523/2/Q 2

Transmission 069952 30209 J2/Q 1

Main Shaft - 6406 2

Counter Shaft 000294714R91 6208 1

Counter Shaft 0010958 6307 1

Main Shaft - 6406 1

Main Shaft Transfer Case - 6406 1

Counter Shaft 52303 6308 1



Automotive Service List for Cars & MUVs

MUVs

42

Mahindra & Mahindra – Commander 2 Wheel Drive
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner 0503CA0070N LM 501349/310/Q 2 Till December, 1996

Front Wheel 0019406S LM 501349/310/Q 2 New Model

Front Wheel Inner 52880/917773 24780/24720 2 From January, 1997

Front Wheel Outer 0503CA0070N LM 501349/310/Q 2

Rear Wheel Inner 52880/917773 24780/24720 2

Rear Wheel Inner 0019407S 24780/24720 2

Rear Wheel Outer 0503CA0070N LM 501349/310/Q 2

King Pin Assembly 52940/42941 11590/11520 4

Transmission : 4 Speed Gear Box 
: Main Shaft

0052303 6308 NR/C3 1

Transmission : 4 Speed Gear Box 
: Counter Shaft

0052328 6306/C3 2

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Front 052878/52879 02872/2/02820/2/Q 1

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Rear 0807266/ 052877 31594/2/31520/2 1

Differential 052979/ 052980 25577/2/25523/2/Q 2

Differential 0503CA0060N 25590/2/25523/2/Q 2

Transmission 069952 30209 J2/Q 1

Mahindra & Mahindra – CL650 MDI 4 Wheel Drive (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Constant Mesh Pinion 000294714R91 6208 1

Propellar Shaft 1081964R91 6207 1

RA Bevel Pinion Front 0052879 02820/2/Q 1

RA Bevel Pinion Rear 0052877 31520/2 1

Transmission + Differential - M 86649/2/610/2/Q 1

Transmission + Differential - 6305-2RS1/C3 1

Transmission + Differential - 6304-2RS1/C3 1

Steering System - 6203 1

Front Wheel - VKBA 3878 Kit 2 Bearings (LM501349/310/Q) 
+1 Oil Seal

Bevel Pinion Front & Rear 
Bearing

- VKTC 0907 Kit 2 Bearings (02872/2/02820/2/Q 
+31594/2/31520/2)

Gear Box Bearing Kit - VKTC 0943 Kit 2 Bearings (6306 + 6305) 



MUVs

43

Mahindra & Mahindra – Commander 2 Wheel Drive (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Engine 7932567042 6004 1

Main Shaft 52301 6406 1

Main Shaft Transfer Case 0703DC0560N 6306 1

Water Pump 7903090030 6301 1

Water Pump 790309040 6302 1

Counter Shaft - 6308 1

Steering System - 6004 2

Steering System - 6203 1

Propellar Shaft 1081964R91 6207 1

RA Bevel Pinion Front 0052879 02820/2/Q 1

RA Bevel Pinion Rear 0052877 31520/2 1

Transmission + Differential - M 86649/2/610/2/Q 1

Transmission + Differential - 6305-2RS1/C3 1

Transmission + Differential - 6304-2RS1/C3 1

Front Wheel - VKBA 3878 Kit 2 Bearings (LM501349/310/Q) 
+1 Oil Seal

Bevel Pinion Front & Rear  
Bearing

- VKTC 0907 Kit 2 Bearings (02872/2/02820/2/Q 
+31594/2/31520/2)

Gear Box Bearing Kit - VKTC 0943 Kit 2 Bearings (6306 + 6305) 

Engine - VKS 6982 Kit Crank Front (1 Seal )

Engine - VKS 6983 Kit Crank Rear (1 Seal )

Mahindra & Mahindra – Commander 4 Wheel Drive
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner 0503CA0070N LM 501349/310/Q 2 Till December, 1996

Front Wheel 0019406S LM 501349/310/Q 2 New Model

Front Wheel Inner 52880/917773 24780/24720 2 From January, 1997

Front Wheel Outer 0503CA0070N LM 501349/310/Q 2

Engine 7932567042 6004 1

Water Pump 7903090030 6301 1

Water Pump 790309040 6302 1

King Pin Assembly 52940/42941 11590/11520 4



Automotive Service List for Cars & MUVs

MUVs

44

Mahindra & Mahindra – Commander 4 Wheel Drive (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Differential Bevel Pinion 
Front

052878/52879 02872/2/02820/2/Q 1

Front Differential Bevel Pinion 
Rear

0807266/52877 31594/2/31520/2 1

Front Differential 052979/52980 25577/2/25523/2/Q 2

Transmission : 4 Speed Gear Box 
: Main Shaft

0052303 6308 NR/C3 1

Transmission : 4 Speed Gear Box 
: Counter Shaft

0052328 6306/C3 2

Transmission : Transfer Case : 
Output Shaft

51575/52883 14131/14276/Q 2

Transmission : Transfer Case : 
Main Shaft

052301 6406 NR 1

Transmission : Transfer Case : 
Output Clutch Shaft

0010974 6206 1

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Front 052878/52879 02872/2/02820/2/Q 1

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Rear 0807266/52877 31594/2/31520/2 1

Rear Axle : Differential 052979/8401 25577/2/25523/2/Q 2

Rear Wheel Inner 52880/917773 24780/24720 2

Rear Wheel Outer 0503CA0070N LM 501349/310/Q 2

Differential 0503CA0060N 25590/2/25523/2/Q 2

Transmission 069952 30209 J2/Q 1

Main Shaft - 6406 1

Counter Shaft - 6308 1

Propellar Shaft 1081964R91 6207 1

RA Bevel Pinion Front 0052879 02820/2/Q 1

RA Bevel Pinion Rear 0052877 31520/2 1

Transmission + Differential - M 86649/2/610/2/Q

Transmission + Differential - 6305-2RS1/C3

Transmission + Differential - 6304-2RS1/C3

Steering System - 6004

Steering System - 6203

Front Wheel - VKBA 3878 Kit 2 Bearings (LM501349/310/Q) 
+1 Oil Seal

Bevel Pinion Front & Rear  
Bearing

- VKTC 0907 Kit 2 Bearings (02872/2/02820/2/Q 
+31594/2/31520/2)



MUVs

45

Mahindra & Mahindra – Commander 4 Wheel Drive (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Gear Box Bearing Kit - VKTC 0943 Kit 2 Bearings (6306 + 6305) 

Engine - VKS 6982 Kit Crank Front (1 Seal )

Engine - VKS 6983 Kit Crank Rear (1 Seal )

Mahindra & Mahindra – F3 460D
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner 52880/91773 24780/24720 2

Front Wheel Inner 0019407S 24780/24720 2

Front Wheel Outer 0503CA0070N LM 501349/310/Q 2

Front Wheel 0019406S LM 501349/310/Q 2 New Model

Rear Wheel Inner 52880/91773 24780/24720 2

Rear Wheel Outer 0503CA0070N LM 501349/310/Q 2

King Pin 52940/52941 11590/11520 4

Engine Water Pump 035733 6302 Z 2

Engine Water Pump 7903040039 6301 2Z 1

Dynamo Front 037354 6302 2Z 1

Dynamo Rear 037345 6202 2Z 1

Constant Mesh Pinion 010959 6208-N 1

Main Shaft Rear 010958 6307 1

Output Shaft 515575/52883 14131/14276/Q 2

Output Clutch Shaft 010974 6206 1

Bevel Pinion Front 52878/52879 02872/2/02820/2/Q 1

Differential 52979/52980 25577/2/25523/2/Q 2

Counter Shaft Gear 052328 6306/C3 2

Main Drive Gear 052303 6308 NR/C3 1

Differential 0503CA0060N 25590/2/25523/2/Q 2

Transmission 069952 30209 J2/Q 1

Engine 7932567042 6004 1

Propellar Shaft 1081964R91 6207 1

Bevel Pinion Front 0052879 02820/2/Q 1



Automotive Service List for Cars & MUVs

MUVs

46

Mahindra & Mahindra – Jeep FC
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner 52880/91773 24780/24720 2

Front Wheel Inner 0019407S 24780/24720 2

Front Wheel Outer 0503CA0070N LM 501349/310/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer 0019406S LM 501349/310/Q 2

Rear Wheel Inner 52880/91773 24780/24720 2

Rear Wheel Outer 0503CA0070N LM 501349/310/Q 2

King Pin 52940/52941 11590/11520 4

Engine Water Pump 035733 6302 Z 2

Engine Water Pump 7903040039 6301 2Z 1

Dynamo Front 037354 6302 2Z 1

Dynamo Rear 037345 6202 2Z 1

Constant Mesh Pinion 010959 6208-N 1

Main Shaft Rear 010958 6307 1

Output Shaft 515575/52883 14131/14276/Q 2

Output Clutch Shaft 010974 6206 1

Bevel Pinion Front 52878/52879 02872/2/02820/2/Q 1

Differential 52979/52980 25577/2/25523/2/Q 2

Counter Shaft Gear 052328 6306/C3 2

Main Drive Gear 052303 6308 NR/C3 1

Differential 0503CA0060N 25590/2/25523/2/Q 2

Transmission 069952 30209 J2/Q 1

Engine 7932567042 6004 1

Propellar Shaft 1081964R91 6207 1

Bevel Pinion Front 0052879 02820/2/Q 1

Transmission + Differential - M 86649/2/610/2/Q 1

Transmission + Differential - 6305-2RS1/C3 1

Transmission + Differential - 6304-2RS1/C3 1

Steering System - 6004 2

Steering System - 6203 1

Main Shaft Transfer Case 0703DC0560N 6306 1

Bevel Pinion Rear 807266/52877 31594/2/31520/2 1

Rear Wheel 0502CA0220N 32209 2



MUVs

47

Mahindra & Mahindra – Jeep FC (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Engine 7903090040 6302- RS1/C3 1

Front Wheel - VKBA 3878 Kit 2 Bearings (LM501349/310/Q) 
+1 Oil Seal

Kingpin - VKBC 0560 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings  
(11590/11520)

Rear Wheel /Differential - VKBC 0938 Kit 2 Bearings  
(25877/2/25821/2/Q)

Bevel Pinion Front & Rear  
Bearing

- VKTC 0907 Kit 2 Bearings (02872/2/02820/2/Q 
+31594/2/31520/2)

Gear Box Bearing Kit - VKTC 0943 Kit 2 Bearings (6306 + 6305) 

Differential Bearing - VKTC 0955 Kit 2 Bearings (6206/C3)

Propeller Shaft - VKUA 99631 Kit Universal joint Kit

Propeller Shaft - VKUA 99632 Kit Universal joint Kit

Valve Stem Seals - VKS 6916 Kit Valve Stem Seal (Inlet Valve)  
(6 Seals)

Mahindra & Mahindra – Jeep-2  4 Wheel Drive
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner 0503CA0070N LM 501349/310/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer 0503CA0070N LM 501349/310/Q 2

Front Wheel 0019406S LM 501349/310/Q 2 New 

Rear Wheel 52799/5280 25877/2/25821/2/Q 2

King Pin 52940/52941 11590/11520 4

Dynamo 018524 6202 1

Dynamo 512480 6203 1

Constant Mesh Pinion 010959 6208-N 1

Main Shaft Rear 010958 6307 1

Output Clutch Shaft 010974 6206 1

Bevel Pinion Front 52878/52879 02872/2/02820/2/Q 2

Bevel Pinion Rear 807266/52877 31594/2/31520/2 1

Differential 52979/52980 25577/2/25523/2/Q 2

Differential 0503CA0060N 25590/2/25523/2/Q 2

Transmission 069952 30209 J2/Q 1

Engine 7932567042 6004 1



Automotive Service List for Cars & MUVs

MUVs

48

Mahindra & Mahindra – Jeep-2  4 Wheel Drive (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Propellar Shaft 1081964R91 6207 1

RA Bevel Pinion Front 0052879 02820/2/Q 1

RA Bevel Pinion Rear 52877 31520/2 1

Transmission + Differential - M 86649/2/610/2/Q 1

Transmission + Differential - 6305-2RS1/C3 1

Transmission + Differential - 6304-2RS1/C3 1

Steering System - 6004 2

Steering System - 6203 1

Transmission - Main Shaft  
(4 Speed Gear Box)

52303 6308 1

Transmission - Counter Shaft  
(4 Speed Gear Box)

52328 6306 1

Main Shaft Transfer Case 0703DC0560N 6306 1

Main Shaft 52301 6406 1

Counter Shaft 52303 6308 1

Engine 7903090040 6302 RS C3 1

Water Pump 7903090030 6301 1

Counter Shaft 52328 6306 1

Front Wheel Inner 52880/91773 24780/20 2

Rear Wheel Inner 52880/91773 24780/20 2

Rear Wheel Outer 0503CA0070N LM501349/310/Q 2

Front Wheel - VKBA 3878 Kit 2 Bearings (LM501349/310/Q) 
+1 Oil Seal

Kingpin - VKBC 0560 Kit 2 Taper Roller Bearings 
(11590/11520)

Rear Wheel /Differential - VKBC 0938 Kit 2 Bearings ( 
25877/2/25821/2/Q)

Bevel Pinion Front & Rear  
Bearing

- VKTC 0907 Kit 2 Bearings (02872/2/02820/2/Q 
+31594/2/31520/2)

Gear Box Bearing Kit - VKTC 0943 Kit 2 Bearings (6306 + 6305) 

Differential Bearing - VKTC 0955 Kit 2 Bearings (6206/C3)

Propeller Shaft - VKUA 99631 Kit Universal Joint Kit

Propeller Shaft - VKUA 99632 Kit Universal Joint Kit

Valve Stem Seals - VKS 6916 Kit Valve Stem Seal (Inlet Valve) 
(6 Seals)



MUVs

49

Mahindra & Mahindra – Marshal 2 Wheel Drive
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner 0503CA0070N LM 501349/310/Q 2 Till December, 1996

Front Wheel 0019406S LM 501349/310/Q 2 New 

Front Wheel Inner 52880/917773 24780/24720 2 From January, 1997

Front Wheel Inner 0019407S 24780/24720 2 New 

Front Wheel Outer 0503CA0070N LM 501349/310/Q 2

Rear Wheel Inner 52880/917773 24780/24720 2

Rear Wheel Outer 0503CA0070N LM 501349/310/Q 2

King Pin Assembly 52940/42941 11590/11520 4

Transmission : 4 Speed Gear Box 
: Main Shaft

0052303 6308 NR/C3 1

Transmission : 4 Speed Gear Box 
: Counter Shaft

0052328 6306/C3 2

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Front 052878/52879 02872/2/02820/2/Q 1

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Rear 0807266/ 052877 31594/2/31520/2 1

Differential 052979/ 052980 25577/2/25523/2/Q 2

Differential 0503CA000N 25590/2/25523/2/Q 2

Transmission 069952 30209 J2/Q 1

Engine 7932567042 6004 1

Water Pump 7903090030 6301 1

Water Pump 790309040 6302 1

Main Shaft 52301 6406 1

Main Shaft Transfer Case 0703DC0560N 6306 1

Counter Shaft - 6308 1

Propellar Shaft 1081964R91 6207 1

RA Bevel Pinion Front 0052879 02820/2/Q 1

RA Bevel Pinion Rear 52877 31520/2 1

Transmission + Differential - M 86649/2/610/2/Q 1

Transmission + Differential - 6305-2RS1/C3 1

Transmission + Differential - 6304-2RS1/C3 1

Steering System - 6004 2

Steering System - 6203 1

Transmission - Output Clutch 
Shaft

10974 6206 1



Automotive Service List for Cars & MUVs

MUVs

50

Mahindra & Mahindra – Marshal 4 Wheel Drive
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner 0503CA0070N LM 501349/310/Q 2 Till December, 1996

Front Wheel 0019406S LM 501349/310/Q 2 New 

Front Wheel Inner 52880/917773 24780/24720 2 From January, 1997

Front Wheel Inner 0019407S 24780/24720 2 New 

Front Wheel Outer 0503CA0070N LM 501349/310/Q 2

Rear Wheel Inner 52880/917773 24780/24720 2

Rear Wheel Outer 0503CA0070N LM 501349/310/Q 2

King Pin Assembly 52940/42941 11590/11520 4

Front Differential Bevel Pinion 
Front

052878/52879 02872/2/02820/2/Q 1

Front Differential Bevel Pinion 
Rear

0807266/52877 31594/2/31520/2 1

Front Differential 052979/52980 25577/2/25523/2/Q 2

Transmission : 4 Speed Gear Box 
: Main Shaft

0052303 6308 NR/C3 1

Transmission : 4 Speed Gear Box 
: Counter Shaft

0052328 6306/C3 2

Transmission : Transfer Case : 
Output Shaft

51575/52883 14131/14276/Q 2

Transmission : Transfer Case : 
Output Clutch Shaft

0010974 6206 1

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Front 052878/52879 02872/2/02820/2/Q 1

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Rear 0807266/52877 31594/2/31520/2 1

Rear Axle : Differential 052979/8401 25577/2/25523/2/Q 2

Differential 0503CA0060N 25590/2/25523/2/Q 2

Mahindra & Mahindra – Marshal 2 Wheel Drive (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Kit - VKBA 3878 Kit 2 Bearings (LM501349/310/Q) 
+1 Oil Seal

Bevel Pinion Front & Rear  
Bearing

- VKTC 0907 Kit 2 Bearings (02872/2/02820/2/Q 
+31594/2/31520/2)

Gear Box Bearing Kit - VKTC 0943 Kit 2 Bearings (6306 + 6305) 

Universal Joint Kit - VKUA 99631 Kit

Universal Joint Kit - VKUA 99632 Kit



MUVs

51

Mahindra & Mahindra – Marshal 4 Wheel Drive (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Transmission 069952 30209 J2/Q 1

Engine 7932567042 6004 1

Water Pump 7903090030 6301 1

Water Pump 790309040 6302 1

Main Shaft 52301 6406 1

Main Shaft Transfer Case 0703DC0560N 6306 1

Counter Shaft 52303 6308 1

Propellar Shaft 1081964R91 6207 1

RA Bevel Pinion Front 0052879 02820/2/Q 1

RA Bevel Pinion Rear 52877 31520/2 1

Transmission + Differential - M 86649/2/610/2/Q 1

Transmission + Differential - 6305-2RS1/C3 1

Transmission + Differential - 6304-2RS1/C3 1

Steering System - 6004 2

Steering System - 6203 1

Front Wheel Kit - VKBA 3878 Kit 2 Bearings (LM501349/310/Q) 
+1 Oil Seal

Bevel Pinion Front & Rear  
Bearing

- VKTC 0907 Kit 2 Bearings (02872/2/02820/2/Q 
+31594/2/31520/2)

Gear Box Bearing Kit - VKTC 0943 Kit 2 Bearings (6306 + 6305) 

Universal Joint Kit - VKUA 99631 Kit

Universal Joint Kit - VKUA 99632 Kit

Mahindra & Mahindra – MM 540
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner 52880/91773 24780/24720 2

Front Wheel Inner 0019407S 24780/24720 2 New 

Front Wheel Outer 0503CA0070N LM 501349/310/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer 0019406S LM 501349/310/Q 2 New 

Rear Wheel Inner 52880/91773 24780/24720 2

Rear Wheel Outer 0503CA0070N LM 501349/310/Q 2

King Pin 52940/52941 11590/11520 4

Engine Water Pump 035733 6302 Z 2



Automotive Service List for Cars & MUVs

MUVs

52

Mahindra & Mahindra – MM 540 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Engine Water Pump 7903040039 6301 2Z 1

Dynamo Front 037354 6302 2Z 1

Dynamo Rear 037345 6202 2Z 1

Constant Mesh Pinion 010959 6208-N 1

Main Shaft Rear 010958 6307 1

Output Shaft 515575/52883 14131/14276/Q 2

Output Clutch Shaft 010974 6206 1

Bevel Pinion Front 52878/52879 02872/2/02820/2/Q 1

Differential 52979/52980 25577/2/25523/2/Q 2

Counter Shaft Gear 052328 6306/C3 2

Main Drive Gear 052303 6308 NR/C3 1

Transmission 069952 30209 J2/Q 1

Engine 7932567042 6004 1

Propellar Shaft 1081964R91 6207 1

Bevel Pinion Front 0052879 02820/2/Q 1

Differential 0503CA0060N 25590/2/25523/2/Q 2

RA Bevel Pinion Rear - 31594/2 1

Water Pump - 6302 1

Water Pump - 6301 1

Transmission + Differential - M 86649/2/610/2/Q 1

Transmission + Differential - 6305-2RS1/C3 1

Transmission + Differential - 6304-2RS1/C3 1

Steering System - 6004 2

Steering System - 6203 1

Front Wheel - VKBA 3878 Kit 2 Bearings (LM501349/310/Q) 
+1 Oil Seal

Bevel Pinion Front & Rear  
Bearing

- VKTC 0907 Kit 2 Bearings (02872/2/02820/2/Q 
+31594/2/31520/2)

Gear Box Bearing Kit - VKTC 0943 Kit 2 Bearings (6306 + 6305) 

Differential Bearing Kit - VKTC 0955 Kit 2 Bearings (6206/C3)



MUVs

53

Mahindra & Mahindra – MM 540 2 Wheel Drive
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner 0503CA0070N LM 501349/310/Q 2 Before December, 1996

Front Wheel 0019406S LM 501349/310/Q 2 New 

Front Wheel Inner 52880/917773 24780/24720 2 From January, 1997

Front Wheel Inner 0019407S 24780/24720 2 New 

Front Wheel Outer 0503CA0070N LM 501349/310/Q 2

Rear Wheel 52799/52800 25877/2/25821/2/Q 2

King Pin Assembly 52940/42941 11590/11520 4

Transmission 3 Speed Gear Box 
Counter Shaft

10958 6307 1

Transmission 3 Speed Gear Box 
Counter Shaft

0010959 6208-N 1

Transmission 4 Speed Gear Box 
Counter Shaft

0052303 6308 NR/C3 1

Transmission 4 Speed Gear Box 
Counter Shaft

0052328 6306/C3 1

Rear Axle Bevel Pinion Front 052878/ 052879 02872/2/02820/2/Q 1

Rear Axle Bevel Pinion Rear 0807266/ 052877 31594/2/31520/2 1

Differential 052979/52980 25577/2/25523/2/Q 2

Transmission 069952 30209 J2/Q 1

Engine 7932567042 6004 1

Water Pump 7903090030 6301 1

Water Pump 790309040 6302 1

Main Shaft 52301 6406 2

Main Shaft - 6406 1

Main Shaft Transfer Case 0703DC0560N 6306 1

Propellar Shaft 1081964R91 6207 1

RA Bevel Pinion Front 0052879 02820/2/Q 1

RA Bevel Pinion Rear 52877 31520/2 1

Transmission + Differential - M 86649/2/610/2/Q 1

Transmission + Differential - 6305-2RS1/C3 1

Transmission + Differential - 6304-2RS1/C3 1

Steering System - 6004 2

Steering System - 6203 1

Differential - 25590/2/25523/2/Q 2



Automotive Service List for Cars & MUVs

MUVs

54

Mahindra & Mahindra – MM 540 4 Wheel Drive
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner 0503CA0070N LM 501349/310/Q 2 Till December, 1996

Front Wheel 0019406S LM 501349/310/Q 2 New 

Front Wheel Inner 52880/917773 24780/24720 2 From January, 1997

Front Wheel Inner 0019407S 24780/24720 2 New 

Front Wheel Outer 0503CA0070N LM 501349/310/Q 2

Rear Wheel Inner 52880/917773 24780/Q/24720 2

Rear Wheel Outer 0503CA0070N LM 501349/310/Q 2

Rear Wheel 52799/52800 25877/2/25821/2/Q 2

King Pin Assembly 52940/42941 11590/11520 4

Front Differential Bevel Pinion 
Front

052878/52879 02872/2/02820/2/Q 1

Front Differential Bevel Pinion 
Rear

0807266/ 052877 31594/2/31520/2 1

Front Differential 052979/52980 25577/2/25523/2/Q 2

Transmission : 4 Speed Gear Box 
(Main Shaft)

0052303 6308 NR/C3 1

Transmission : 4 Speed Gear Box 
(Counter Shaft)

0052328 6306/C3 2

Transmission : Transfer Case 
(Output Shaft)

51575/52883 14131/14276/Q 2

Transmission : Transfer Case 
(Output Clutch Shaft)

0010974 6206 1

Rear Axle Bevel Pinion Front 052878/05279 02872/2/02820/2/Q 1

Rear Axle Bevel Pinion Rear 0807266/52877 31594/2/31520/2 1

Mahindra & Mahindra – MM 540 2 Wheel Drive (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Transmission - Output Clutch 
Shaft

10974 6206 1

Front Wheel - VKBA 3878 Kit 2 Bearings (LM501349/310/Q) 
+1 Oil Seal

Bevel Pinion Front & Rear  
Bearing

- VKTC 0907 Kit 2 Bearings (02872/2/02820/2/Q 
+31594/2/31520/2)

Gear Box Bearing Kit - VKTC 0943 Kit 2 Bearings (6306 + 6305) 

Differential Bearing Kit - VKTC 0955 Kit 2 Bearings (6206/C3)



MUVs

55

Mahindra & Mahindra – MM 540 4 Wheel Drive (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Rear Axle Differential 052979/8401 25577/2/25523/2/Q 2

Differential 0503CA0060N 25590/2/25523/2/Q 2

Transmission 069952 30209 J2/Q 1

Engine 7932567042 6004 1

Water Pump 7903090030 6301 1

Water Pump 790309040 6302 1

Main Shaft - 6406 1

Main Shaft Transfer Case - 6406 1

Counter Shaft - 6308 1

Propellar Shaft 1081964R91 6207 1

Transmission + Differential - M 86649/2/610/2/Q 1

Transmission + Differential - 6305-2RS1/C3 1

Transmission + Differential - 6304-2RS1/C3 1

Steering System - 6004 2

Steering System - 6203 1

Main Shaft Transfer Case 0703DC0560N 6306 1

Front Wheel - VKBA 3878 Kit 2 Bearings (LM501349/310/Q) 
+1 Oil Seal

Bevel Pinion Front & Rear  
Bearing

- VKTC 0907 Kit 2 Bearings (02872/2/02820/2/Q 
+31594/2/31520/2)

Gear Box Bearing Kit - VKTC 0943 Kit 2 Bearings (6306 + 6305) 

Differential Bearing Kit - VKTC 0955 Kit 2 Bearings (6206/C3)

Mahindra & Mahindra – MM 550 2 Wheel Drive
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner 0503CA0070N LM 501349/310/Q 2 Before December, 1996

Front Wheel 0019406S LM 501349/310/Q 2 New 

Front Wheel Inner 52880/917773 24780/24720 2 From January, 1997

Front Wheel Inner 0019407S 24780/24720 2 New 

Front Wheel Outer 0503CA0070N LM 501349/310/Q 2

Rear Wheel 52799/52800 25877/2/25821/2/Q 2

King Pin Assembly 52940/42941 11590/11520 4



Automotive Service List for Cars & MUVs

MUVs

56

Mahindra & Mahindra – MM 550 4 Wheel Drive
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner 0503CA0070N LM 501349/310/Q 2 Till December, 1996

Front Wheel 0019406S LM 501349/310/Q 2 New 

Front Wheel Inner 52880/917773 24780/24720 2 From January, 1997

Front Wheel Inner 0019407S 24780/24720 2 New 

Front Wheel Outer 0503CA0070N LM 501349/310/Q 2

Rear Wheel 52799/52800 25877/2/25821/2/Q 2

King Pin Assembly 52940/42941 11590/11520 4

Front Differential Bevel Pinion 
Front

052878/52879 02872/2/02820/2/Q 1

Front Differential Bevel Pinion 
Rear

0807266/ 052877 31594/2/31520/2 1

Front Differential 052979/52980 25577/2/25523/2/Q 2

Transmission : 4 Speed Gear Box 
(Main Shaft)

0052303 6308 NR/C3 1

Mahindra & Mahindra – MM 550 2 Wheel Drive (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Transmission 3 Speed Gear Box 
Counter Shaft

10958 6307 1

Transmission 3 Speed Gear Box 
Counter Shaft

0010959 6208-N 1

Transmission 4 Speed Gear Box 
Counter Shaft

0052303 6308 NR/C3 1

Transmission 4 Speed Gear Box 
Counter Shaft

0052328 6306/C3 1

Rear Axle Bevel Pinion Front 052878/ 052879 02872/2/02820/2/Q 1

Rear Axle Bevel Pinion Rear 0807266/ 052877 31594/2/31520/2 1

Differential 052979/52980 25577/2/25523/2/Q 2

Transmission Output Clutch Shaft 10974 6206 1

Main Shaft Transfer Case 0703DC0560N 6306 1

Front Wheel - VKBA 3878 Kit 2 Bearings (LM501349/310/Q) 
+1 Oil Seal

Bevel Pinion Front & Rear  
Bearing

- VKTC 0907 Kit 2 Bearings (02872/2/02820/2/Q 
+31594/2/31520/2)

Gear Box Bearing Kit - VKTC 0943 Kit 2 Bearings (6306 + 6305) 



MUVs

57

Mahindra & Mahindra – MM 550 4 Wheel Drive (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Transmission : 4 Speed Gear Box 
(Counter Shaft)

0052328 6306/C3 2

Transmission : Transfer Case 
(Output Shaft)

51575/52883 14131/14276/Q 2

Transmission : Transfer Case 
(Output Clutch Shaft)

0010974 6206 1

Rear Axle Bevel Pinion Front 052878/05279 02872/2/02820/2/Q 1

Rear Axle Bevel Pinion Rear 0807266/52877 31594/2/31520/2 1

Rear Axle Differential 052979/8401 25577/2/25523/2/Q 2

Wheel Bearing Kit (Front) - VKBA 3878 Kit 2 Bearings (LM501349/310/Q) 
+1 Oil Seal

Main Shaft Transfer Case 0703DC0560N 6306 1

Propeller Shaft - 6207

Bevel Pinion Front & Rear  
Bearing

- VKTC 0907 Kit 2 Bearings (02872/2/02820/2/Q 
+31594/2/31520/2)

Gear Box Bearing Kit - VKTC 0943 Kit 2 Bearings (6306 + 6305) 

Mahindra & Mahindra – Cabstar
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Transmission : Main Shaft 52303 6308 NR/C3 1

Transmission : Main Shaft 32203 10600 6307 NR/C3 1

Transmission : Counter Shaft 10974 6206 1

Transmission : Counter Shaft 32273 T9000 6306-2RS1 1

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Rear 32203 J2000 32308 J2/Q 1

Rear Axle : Differential 40211 50000 32211 J2/Q 2

Counter Shaft - Front N32219-T9000 6305 1

Counter Shaft- Rear N 3273-T9000 6306 1

Front Wheel Inner 40210-76000 32208 2

Mahindra & Mahindra – Bolero
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner 52880/917773 24780/24720/Q 4

Front Wheel Inner 0019407S 24780/24720 2 New 



Automotive Service List for Cars & MUVs

MUVs

58

Mahindra & Mahindra – Bolero (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Outer 0503CA0070N LM 501349/310/Q 4

Front Wheel 0019406S LM 501349/310/Q 2 New 

Rear Wheel Outer 0928446/928447 LM 501349/310/Q 2

Rear Wheel Outer 0019406S LM 501349/310/Q 2 New 

Rear Wheel Inner 52880/917773 24780/24720/Q 2

Rear Wheel Inner 0019407S 24780/24720/Q 2 New 

RA Differential 052979/52980 25577/2/25523/2/Q 2

Differential 0503CA0060N 25590/2/25523/2/Q 2

RA Bevel Pinion Front 052878 02872/2/Q 1

RA Bevel Pinion Front 052879 02820/2/Q 1

Transmission 069952 30209 J2/Q 1

RA Bevel Pinion Rear 807266 31594/2 1

RA Bevel Pinion Rear 52877 31520/2 1

Differential 0928446/928447 LM 501349/314/Q 2

Engine 7903 090040 6302-RS1/C3 1

Engine 7932567042 6004 1

Transmission 0703DD1590N 6305-2RS1/C3 1

Transmission 0703DD1880N 6307-2RS1NR/C3 2

Transmission 0703DD1610N 6304-2RS1/C3 1

Engine 7903090235 6202-RS1/C3 1

Steering Column - 6003 1

Propellar Shaft 1081964R91 6207 1

Transmission + Differential - M 86649/2/610/2/Q 1

King Pin Bearing - 11590 1

Main Shaft Transfer Case 0703DC0560N 6306 1

Main Shaft (upto 2010) 52301 6406 1

Transmission - Main Shaft ( 4 
Speed Gear Box)

52303 6308 1

Transmission - Counter Shaft ( 4 
Speed Gear Box)

52328 6306 1

Rear Wheel /Differential - VKBC 0938 Kit 2 Bearings ( 
25877/2/25821/2/Q)

Transmission - VKTC 0956 Kit 2 Bearings (6304/2RS1/C3 + 
6305/2RS1/C3)



MUVs

59

Mahindra & Mahindra – Bolero (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Brake Assembly - VKAD 5921 N Kit 1 Set of Brake Pads

Engine - VKS 6980 Kit Crank Front(1 Seal )

Engine - VKS 6981 Kit Crank Rear(1 Seal )

Mahindra & Mahindra – Cabking 576
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Wheel End - 32207 J2/Q 2

Front Wheel Inner - 32208 J2/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer - 32305 J2 2

Wheel End 0502CA0391N 39585/39520/Q 2

Wheel End 0502CA0361N 567/563 2

Wheel End 0081720 32210 2

Wheel End 0081719 33111/VB500 2

Rear Wheel Inner - 32212 J2/Q 2

Alternator - 6202 1

Counter Shaft Rear 000089905PB1 6306 1

Counter Shaft Front 000089902PB1 6305 1

Main Drive Gear - 6308 1

Main Shaft 0010958S 6307 1

Lay Shaft 10974 6206 1

Pinion Front - 32306 J2/Q 1

Pinion Rear 32203 J2000 32308 J2/Q 1

Differential Right - 32211 J2/Q 1

Differential Left - 32211 J2/Q 1

Differential Pinion - 395 S/394 A/Q 2

Alternator Drive End - 6303 1

Main Shaft - 6308 2

Counter Shaft 0010958S 6307 2



Automotive Service List for Cars & MUVs

MUVs

60

Mahindra & Mahindra – Pickup
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Outer 0503CA0070N LM 501349/310/Q 2

Front Wheel 0019406S LM 501349/310/Q 2 New 

Front Wheel Inner 52880/917773 24780/24720/Q 2

Front Wheel Inner 0019407S 24780/24720 2 New 

Rear Wheel Outer 0503CA0070N LM 501349/310/Q 2

Rear Wheel 0019406S LM 501349/310/Q 2 New 

Rear Wheel Inner 52880/917773 24780/24720/Q 2

Rear Wheel 0019407S 24780/24720 2 New 

Differential 0503CA0060N 25590/2/25523/2/Q 2

Engine 7903 090040 6302-RS1/C3 1

Engine 7932567042 6004 1

Engine 7903090235 6202-RS1/C3 1

Water Pump 7903090030 6301 1

Transmission 0703DA1850N M 86649/2/610/2/Q 1

Transmission 069952 30209 J2/Q 1

RA Bevel Pinion Front 052878 02872/2/Q 1

RA Bevel Pinion Front 0052879 02820/2/Q 1

RA Bevel Pinion Rear 807266 31594/2 1

RA Bevel Pinion Rear 52877 31520/2 1

RA Differential 052979/52980 25577/2/25523/2/Q 2

Differential 0502CA0060N 25590/2/25523/2/Q 2

Transmission 0703DD1590N 6305-2RS1/C3 1

Transmission 0703DD1880N 6307-2RS1N/C3 2

Transmission 0703DD1610N 6304-2RS1/C3 1

Main Shaft - 6406 2

Counter Shaft 000294714R91 6208 1

Counter Shaft 10958 6307 1

Main Shaft - 6406 1

Counter Shaft 000089905PB1 6306 1

Propellar Shaft 1081964R91 6207 1

Transmission + Differential - M 86649/2/610/2/Q 1

Steering System - 6004 2



MUVs

61

Mahindra & Mahindra – Pickup (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Steering System - 6203 1

Transmission - VKTC 0956 Kit 2 Bearings (6304/2RS1/C3 + 
6305/2RS1/C3)

Universal Joint Kit - VKUA 99631 Kit

Universal Joint Kit - VKUA 99632 Kit

Mahindra & Mahindra – Savari
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Outer 0503CA0070N LM 501349/310/Q 2

Front Wheel 0019406S LM 501349/310/Q 2 New 

Front Wheel Inner 52880/917773 24780/24720/Q 2

Front Wheel Inner 0019407S 24780/24720/Q 2 New 

Rear Wheel Outer 0503CA0070N LM 501349/310/Q 2

Rear Wheel 0019406S LM 501349/310/Q 2 New 

Rear Wheel Inner 52880/917773 24780/24720/Q 2

Rear Wheel 0019407S 24780/24720/Q 2 New 

Engine 7903 090040 6302-RS1/C3 1

Engine 7932567042 6004 1

Engine 7903090235 6202-RS1/C3 1

Differential 0503CA0060N 25590/2/25523/2/Q 2

RA Bevel Pinion Front 052879 02820/2/Q 1

RA Bevel Pinion Front 052878 02872/2/Q 1

RA Bevel Pinion Rear 0052877 31520/2 1

RA Bevel Pinion Rear 0807266 31594/2 1

Transmission 069952 30209 J2/Q 1

RA Differential 052979/52980 25577/2/25523/2/Q 2

Differential 0503CA0060N 25590/2/25523/2/Q 2

Transmission 0703DD1590N 6305-2RS1/C3 1

Transmission 0703DD1880N 6307-2RS1N/C3 2

Transmission 0703DD1610N 6304-2RS1/C3 1

Steering System 7932567042 6004 2

Water Pump 7903090030 6301 1



Automotive Service List for Cars & MUVs

MUVs

62

Mahindra & Mahindra – Maxx
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner 0503CA0070N LM 501349/310/Q 2

Front Wheel 0019406S LM 501349/310/Q 2 New 

Front Wheel Outer 52880/917773 24780/24720/Q 2

Front Wheel Inner 0019407S 24780/24720/Q 2 New 

Front Wheel Inner 0503CA0070N LM 501349/310/Q 2

Rear Wheel 0019406S LM 501349/310/Q 2 New 

Rear Wheel Outer 52880/917773 24780/24720/Q 2

Rear Wheel 0019407S 24780/24720/Q 2 New 

Differential 0503CA0060N 25590/2/25523/2/Q 2

Engine 7932567042 6004 1

Engine 7903090235 6202-RS1/C3 1

Differential 052979/52980 25577/2/25523/2/Q 1

Engine 7903 090040 6302-RS1/C3 1

Counter Shaft 00703DD1880N 6307-2RS1NR/C3 2

Transmission 069952 30209 J2/Q 1

Transmission 0703DA1850N M 86649/2/610/2/Q 1

Transmission 0052879 02820/2/Q 1

Transmission 052878 02872/2/Q 1

Mahindra & Mahindra – Savari (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Main Shaft - 6406 2

Counter Shaft 000294714R91 6208 1

Counter Shaft 10958 6307 1

Main Shaft - 6406 1

Main Shaft Transfer Case - 6406 1

Counter Shaft 000089905PB1 6306 1

Propellar Shaft 1081964R91 6207 1

Transmission + Differential - M 86649/2/610/2/Q 1

Steering System - 6203 1

Engine - VKS 6982 Kit Crank Front (1 Seal )

Engine - VKS 6983 Kit Crank Rear (1 Seal )



MUVs

63

Mahindra & Mahindra – Maxx (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Transmission 52877 31520/2 1

Transmission 0807266 31594/2 1

Water Pump 7903090030 6301 1

Main Shaft - 6406 2

Counter Shaft 000294714R91 6208 1

Main Shaft - 6406 1

Main Shaft Transfer Case - 6406 1

Counter Shaft 000089905PB1 6306 1

Propellar Shaft 1081964R91 6207 1

Transmission + Differential - 6305-2RS1/C3 1

Transmission + Differential - 6304-2RS1/C3 1

Steering System - 6004 2

Steering System - 6203 1

Brake Pads - VKAD 5951 N Kit 1 Set of Brake Pads

Universal Joint Kit - VKUA 99631 Kit

Universal Joint Kit - VKUA 99632 Kit

Mahindra & Mahindra – Scorpio
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Outer 0503CA0220N LM 501349/310/Q 2

Front Wheel Inner 0503CA0050N 25590/2/25520/2/Q 2

Transmission 0703DD4130N 30205 J2/Q 2

Counter Shaft 000089902PB1 6305 2

Engine 0306JC0221N. 6304-2RSHC3HHTF7 2

Transmission 0703DD4120N 30207 J2/Q 2

Transmission 0703DD4140N 32004 X/Q 1

Transmission 0703DA1850N M 86649/2/610/2/Q 1

Transmission 069952 30209 J2/Q 1

Transmission 052878 02872/2/Q 1

Transmission - 02820/2/Q 1

Transmission 807266 31594/2 1

Transmission 0052877 31520/2 1



Automotive Service List for Cars & MUVs

MUVs

64

Mahindra & Mahindra – Scorpio (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

RA Bevel Pinion Rear 0052877 31520/2 1

RA Bevel Pinion Rear 0807266 31594/2 1

RA Bevel Pinion Rear 0052877 31520/2 1

Differential 0502CA0060N 25590/2/25523/2/Q 2

Engine 03060C0171N 6303-2RS1/C3HTF7 1

Differential 0928446/928447 LM 501349/314/Q 2

Propellar Shaft 1081964R91 6207 1

Steering System - 6004 2

Steering System - 6203 1

Front Wheel Kit - VKBC 0939 Kit 2 Bearings (25590/2/25520/2/Q)

Brake Pads - VKAD 5920 N Kit Scorpio

Brake Pads - VKAD 5922 N Kit Scorpio Old Model

Brake Pads - VKAD 5923 N Kit Scorpio M Hawk

Valve Stem Seals - VKS 6916 Kit Valve Stem Seal (Inlet Valve) 
(6 Seals)

Upper Ball Joint Each - VKDS 49571 Kit Upper Ball Joint Each 

Lower Ball Joint Each - VKDS 49572 Kit Lower Ball Joint Each 

Rack End Each - VKY 69872 Kit Scorpio

Tie Rod End Set - VKY 69162 Kit Tie Rod End Set

Tie Rod End Set - VKY 69161 Kit Scorpio Crd

Rack End Each - VKY 69871 Kit Rack End Each 

Multi V Belt - VKMV 7PK1790 IN Kit Scorpio Chain Drive BS2

Multi V Belt - VKMV 7PK1630 IN Kit Scorpio 2.6l NEF Gear Drive

Mahindra & Mahindra – Xylo
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Pinion 566000/565999 M 802048/011 1

Pinion 565922/565923 M 88048/010 1

Differential 566001/550431 LM 603049/012 2

Wheel End ETR - 1843 BB1 - 3374 2

Main Shaft 0703DD1580N 6307 2

Main Shaft 0703DD1610N 6304 1



MUVs

65

Mahindra & Mahindra – Xylo (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Counter Shaft 0703DD1590N 6305 2RS1/C3 1

Bevel Pinion Front 52878/52879 02872/2/02820/2/Q 1

Bevel Pinion Front 807266/52877 31594/2/31520/2 1

Differential 0503CA0060N 25590/2/25523/2/Q 1

Brake Pads - VKAD 5924 N Kit

Crank Front - VKS 6980 Kit Crank Front (1 Seal )

Crank Rear - VKS 6981 Kit Crank Rear (1 Seal )

Rack End Each - VKY 69873 Kit

Ball Joint Each - VKDS 49573 Kit

Tie Rod End Set - VKY 69163 Kit

Maruti – Maruti Gypsy
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Steering Pinion - 6202 1

Front Wheel Inner 09265 M 41001 LM 300849/811/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer - LM 300849/811/Q 2

Rear Wheel - 30306 2

Counter Shaft Right 08173-63060 6204 1

Transfer Case 46860M60D20 6205-RS/C3GHU7 1

Gear Box - 6306 1

Main Shaft Right 09262M30172 6206 N/C3 2

Clutch Input Shaft - 6002 1

Flywheel 12623M60A00 6200-2RS1/C4HTF7 1

King Pin Assembly 09265M15002 30302 J2/QVB475 4

Bevel Pinion Rear - 30305 1

Bevel Pinion Front - 30204 1

Front Differential 27341-82001 LM 300849/811/Q 2

Bevel Pinion Front - 30306 J2/QCLN 1

Bevel Pinion Front - 30305 1

Rear Differential - LM 300849/811/Q 2

Propeller Shaft - 6208 1

Counter Shaft Rear 08113M63040 6304 1



Automotive Service List for Cars & MUVs

MUVs

66

Nissan (The Vehicle Factory) – Nissan Jonga
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner 40211-45360 30209 J2/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer 40215-45460 LM 501349/310/Q 2

Rear Wheel 40211-45300 30209 J2/Q 2

Engine Water Pump 21035-87260 6302 1

Constant Mesh Pinion 32203-36900 6208-NR 1

Main Shaft Rear 32273-44000 6307 NR 1

Lay shaft Rear 32231-30100 6305 Z NR 1

Front Drive Shaft 32273-44000 6307 NR 1

Drive Shaft Rear 33135-44000 6308 1

Drive Shaft Rear 33138-44000 6308 NR 1

Pinion Front 40215-50000 32208 J2/Q 1

Pinion Rear 38440-04100 30207 J2/Q 1

Standard Motors – Micro Lorry 2.52 Engine
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner 1200346 24780/24720/Q 2 -

Front Wheel Outer 1200347 LM 48548/510/Q 2 -

Rear Cover 1500201 6306 1 -

Ball Journal AEK-3055 6309 NR 1 -

Pinion Front 1200301 32307 J2/Q 1 -

Pinion Rear 1200302 32309 J2/Q 1 -

Maruti – Maruti Gypsy (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Input Shaft - Right 12623M70B00 6000 -2 RS1 1

One Belt-CR - VKMT 55008 IN Kit

Multi V Belt - VKMV 4PK0800 IN Kit

Timing Belt Engine - VKMT 55006 IN Kit



MUVs

67

Standard Motors – Micro Lorry 3.16 Engine
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Top Side - 6300 1 -

Differential Right - 25577/2/25523/2/Q 1 -

Differential Left - 25577/2/25523/2/Q 1 -

Pinion Rear - 30207 J2/Q 1 -

Pinion Front - 30209 J2/Q 1 -

Standard Motors – Standard 20
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Front Wheel Inner 130355 15123/15245/Q 2 -

Front Wheel Outer 59181 09067/09195/Q 2 Old Model

Front Wheel Outer - 30204 J2/Q 2 -

Dynamo 59747 6202 1 -

Main Shaft Rear SP75 G 6206 1 -

Differential Right 58821 25577/2/25523/2/Q 2 -

Swaraj Mazda – T-3500
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Steering Assembly LP-36-32-052 6004 1

Front Wheel Outer 0559-33-075 32207 J2/Q 2

Front Wheel Inner LP-36-26-032 33111/QVB500 2

Rear Wheel Inner LP-36-26-032 33111/QVB500 2 For 2X2 (Rear with two wheels)

Rear Wheel Outer LP-36-26-031 32210 J2/Q 2 For 2X2 (Rear with two wheels)

Rear Wheel Outer LP-36-26-032 33111/QVB500 2 Mini Mazda

Rear Wheel Outer - 33012 2

Engine Flywheel 99-6060-2033 6203-2RS1/C3 1

Engine Idler Pulley (A.C.) LP0210081 6204-2Z 2

Clutch Pilot 9960-602033 6203-2RS1/C3 1

Main Shaft Front W501-17-203A 6308-2RZNR/C3 1

Main Shaft Rear W501-17-202 6308-2RZNR 1 20 mm Bore

Counter Shaft W501-17-204A 30207 J2/Q 2

Propeller Shaft 9960660073 6007-2RS1/C3 1



Automotive Service List for Cars & MUVs

MUVs

68

TATA Motors – TATA Estate
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Steering Column 2654 4620 3106/2640-
46203109

6004-2Z 2

Steering Assembly 254720153102 6203-2RS1 1

Front Wheel Inner 265433403104 LM 48548/510/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer 3654 3340 3103 30205 J2/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer 265433403104 LM 48548/510/Q 2

Rear Wheel Inner 266335703102 30209 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel Outer 251633403103 30208 J2/Q 2

Alternator 254723123101 6303-2RS1/C3 1

Crank Shaft 15020302027 6202-2Z 1

Clutch Spigot 15020502054 6203-Z 1

Main Shaft Front 2519266203106 6306 NR 2

Main Shaft Rear 250726403101 6306 1

Counter Shaft Front 251926303101 1988/1922/Q 2

Counter Shaft Rear 250626303101 32207 J2/Q 2 ZF Gear box

Engine Flywheel 2547 0310 3102 6202-2RS1/C3MTF7 1

Pinion Front 251526303102 30306 J2/QCLN 1

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Front 2663 3530 3103 30306 J2/QCLN 1

Pinion Rear 257533403101 32308 J2/Q 1

Differential Right 266433753108 33111/QVB500 1

Differential Left 266433753108 33111/QVB500 1

Propeller Shaft 265441303104 6207-2Z 1

Swaraj Mazda – T-3500 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Transmission Bearing LP-25-17953 6210 1

Bevel Pinion Front 55933075 32207 J2/Q 1

Main Shaft Rear W50117202 BB1-3169 1

Front Wheel Inner - 32209 2

Alternator - 6303 2

Bevel Pinion Rear - 30308 J2/Q 1

Clutch Spigot LZ0269183 6203 1



MUVs

69

TATA Motors – TATA Estate (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Engine Alternator 1502 059 8015 6203-2RS1/C3HTF7 2

Engine Idler 1502 059 8015 6203-2RS1/C3HTF7 2

Engine Tensioner 1502 059 8015 6203-2RS1/C3HTF7 2

Engine Fan Pulley 1502 059 8015 6203-2RS1/C3HTF7 2

Engine Thermostat 1502 059 8015 6203-2RS1/C3HTF7 2

Engine A.C. Pulley 1502 059 8015 6203-2RS1/C3HTF7 4

Clutch Release 2651 2560 3013 1888451 1

Transmission : Main Shaft 2519 2620 3112 6306 N/C3 2 GBS-16

Transmission : Counter Shaft 2519 2630 3101 1988/1922/Q 2 GBS-16

Propeller Shaft 2654 4130 3105 6207-2RS1/HTF9 1

Water Pump - 6202

Bevel Pinion Rear 257533403101 32308 J2/Q 1

Front Wheel - VKBA 3872 Kit 2 Bearings (30205 J2/Q, 
LM48548/510/Q)+ 1 Oil Seal + 
1 Gasket

Rear Wheel - VKBA 3873 Kit 1 Bearing (30209 J2/Q), 2 Oil 
Seals + 1 Lock Washer

Timing - VKMT 03240 IN Kit One Belt-HSN

Multi V Belt - VKMV 6PK1320 IN Kit

Multi V Belt - VKMV 6PK1640 IN Kit

Front Wheel Bearing Kit - VKBA 3873 Kit 1 Bearing (30205 J2/Q), 
LM48548/510/Q) Oil Seal & 1 
Gasket

TATA Motors – TATA Mobile
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Steering Column 2654 4620 3106 6004-2Z 2

Steering Assembly 254720153102 6203-2RS1 1

Front Wheel Inner 2654 3340 3104 LM 48548/510/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer 3654 3340 3103 30205 J2/Q 2

Engine Flywheel 2547 0310 3102 6202-2RS1/C3MTF7 1

Engine Alternator 1502 059 8015 6203-2RS1/C3HTF7 2

Engine Idler 1502 059 8015 6203-2RS1/C3HTF7 2



Automotive Service List for Cars & MUVs

MUVs

70

TATA Motors – TATA Mobile 206
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Steering Column 2640-46203109 6004-2Z 1

Front Wheel Inner 265433403102 30205 J2/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer 265433403104 LM 48548/510/Q 2

Rear Wheel Inner 266335703102 30209 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel Outer 251633403103 30208 J2/Q 2

Alternator 254723123101 6303-2RS1/C3 1

Crank Shaft 15020302027 6202 2Z 1

Main Shaft Front 2519266203106 6306 NR 2

Main Shaft Rear 250726403101 6306 1

Counter Shaft Front 251926303101 1988/1922/Q 2

Counter Shaft Rear 250626303101 32207 J2/Q 2 ZF Gear box

TATA Motors – TATA Mobile (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Engine Tensioner 1502 059 8015 6203-2RS1/C3HTF7 2

Engine Fan Pulley 1502 059 8015 6203-2RS1/C3HTF7 2

Engine Thermostat 1502 059 8015 6203-2RS1/C3HTF7 2

Engine A.C. Pulley 1502 059 8015 6203-2RS1/C3HTF7 4

Transmission : Main Shaft 2519 2620 3112 6306 N/C3 2 GBS-16

Transmission : Counter Shaft 2519 2630 3101 1988/1922/Q 2 GBS-16

Propeller Shaft 6207-2RS1HTF9 1

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Front 2663 3530 3103 30306 J2/QCLN 1

Rear Axle : Bevel Pinion Rear 2575 3340 3101 32308 J2/Q 1

Rear Axle : Differential (Right) 266433753108 33111/QVB500 2

Rear Axle : Differential (Left) 266433753108 33111/QVB500 2

Rear Wheel Axle Shaft 2663 3570 3102 30209 J2/Q 2

Water Pump 6202 2

Input Shaft Left 6205 1

Differential LM 48548/510 2

Clutch Release 265125603103 1888451 1

One Belt-HSN VKMT 03240 IN Kit

Single Multi V Belt VKMV 4PK1045 IN Kit



MUVs

71

TATA Motors – TATA Mobile 206 (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Pinion Front 251526303102 30306 J2/QCLN 1

Pinion Rear 257533403101 32308 J2/Q 1

Differential Right 266433753108 33111/QVB500 1

Differential Left 266433753108 33111/QVB500 1

Propeller Shaft 265441303104 6207-2Z 1

Water Pump - 6202 2

Clutch Spigot 15020502054 6203 Z 1

TATA Motors – TATA Mobile 207
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Steering Column 264046203101 6004-2Z 1

Steering Column 2654 4620 3106 6004- 2Z 2

Front Wheel Inner 265433403102 30205 J2/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer 265433403104 LM 48548/510/Q 2

Rear Wheel Inner 266335703102 30209 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel Outer 251633403103 30208 J2/Q 2

Alternator 254723123101 6303 2RS1/C3 1

Crank Shaft 15020302027 6202 2Z 1

Clutch Spigot 15020502054 6203 Z 1

Main Shaft Front 2519266203106 6306 NR 2

Main Shaft Rear 250726403101 6306 1

Counter Shaft Front 251926303101 1988/1922/Q 2

Counter Shaft Rear 250626303101 32207 J2/Q 2 ZF Gear box

Pinion Front 251526303102 30306 J2/QCLN 1

Pinion Rear 257533403101 32308 J2/Q 1

Differential Right 266433753108 33111/QVB500 1

Differential Left 266433753108 33111/QVB500 1

Propeller Shaft 265441303104 6207-2Z 1

Water Pump 6202 2

Brake Pads VKAD 5910 N Kit

Multi V Belt VKMV 4PK1045 IN Kit New Model

Multi V Belt VKMV 6PK1320 IN Kit



Automotive Service List for Cars & MUVs

MUVs

72

TATA Motors – TATA Sierra
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Steering Assembly 254720153102 6203-2RS1 1 2W Drive

Steering Column 2654 4620 3101 6004-2Z 2 2W Drive

Steering Column 2640-46203101 6004-2Z 1

Front Wheel - LM 603049/011 2 4 Wheel Drive M-30 Dana Spicer 
Axle

Front Wheel Inner 2654 3340 3104 LM 48548/510/Q 2 2W drive

Front Wheel Inner - LM 501349/310/Q 2 4 Wheel Drive M-30 Dana Spicer 
Axle

Front Wheel Outer 3654 3340 3103 30205 J2/Q 2 2W Drive

Rear Wheel Axle Shaft 2663 3570 3102 30209 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel Inner 266335703102 30209 J2/Q 2

Alternator 254723123101 6303 2RS1/C3 1

Clutch Release 2651 2560 3103 1888451 1 2W Drive

Clutch Spigot 15020502054 6203 Z 1

Clutch Spigot 254703103102 6202-2RS1/C3MTF7 1 2W Drive

Counter Shaft Front 251926303101 1988/1922/Q 2

Counter Shaft Rear 250626303101 32207 J2/Q 2 ZF Gear box

Crank Shaft 15020302027 6202 2Z 1

Differential Left 266433753108 33111/QVB500 1

Differential Right 266433753108 33111/QVB500 1

Engine A.C. Pulley 1502 059 8015 6203-2RS1/C3HTF7 4 2W Drive

Engine Alternator 1502 059 8015 6203-2RS1/C3HTF7 2 2W Drive

Engine Fan Pulley 1502 059 8015 6203-2RS1/C3HTF7 2 2W Drive

Engine Flywheel 2547 0310 3102 6202-2RS1/C3MTF7 1 2W Drive

Engine Idler 1502 059 8015 6203-2RS1/C3HTF7 2 2W Drive

Engine Thermostat 1502 059 8015 6203-2RS1/C3HTF7 2 2W Drive

Main Shaft Front 2519266203106 6306 NR 2

Main Shaft Rear 250726403101 6306 1

Pinion Front 251526303102 30306 J2/QCLN 1

Pinion Rear 257533403101 32308 J2/Q 1

Propeller Shaft 265441303104 6207-2Z 1 Old model

Propeller Shaft 2654 4130 3105 6207-2RS1/HTF9 1 2W Drive

Propeller Shaft 2654 4130 3105 6207-2RS1/HTF9 1 4W drive



MUVs

73

TATA Motors – TATA Sierra (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Rear Axle Bevel Pinion Front - 02872/2/02820/2/Q 1 M44 Dana Spicer

Rear Axle Bevel Pinion Rear - 31594/2/31520/2 1 M44 Dana Spicer

Rear Axle - Differential Left - 25590/2/25523/2/Q 2 M44 Dana Spicer

Rear Axle - Differential Right - 25590/2/25523/2/Q 2 M44 Dana Spicer

Rear Wheel Outer 251633403103 30208 J2/Q 2

Transfer Case : Output Shaft - LM 501349/314/Q 2 4W drive

Transmission : Counter Shaft 2519 2630 3101 1988/1922/Q 2 GBS-16

Transmission : Main Shaft 2519 2620 3112 6306 N/C3 2 GBS-16

Flywheel - 6202 1

AC Idler - 6203 2

Front Wheel Kit - VKBA 3872 Kit 2 Bearings (30205 J2/Q, 
LM48548/510/Q)+ 1 Oil Seal + 
1 Gasket

Rear Wheel Kit - VKBA 3873 Kit 1 Bearing (30209 J2/Q), 2 Oil 
Seals + 1 Lock Washer

Multi V Belt - VKMV 6PK1320 IN Kit 1 Single Multi V Belt

Multi V Belt - VKMV 6PK1640 IN Kit 1 Single Multi V Belt

TATA Motors – TATA Safari 2 Wheel Drive
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Steering Column 2654 4620 3101 6004-2Z 2

Steering Assembly 254720153102 6203-2RS1 1

Front Wheel Inner 2654 3340 3104 LM 48548/510/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer 3654 3340 3103 30205 J2/Q 2

Rear Wheel Axle Shaft 2663 3570 3102 30209 J2/Q 2

Engine Flywheel 2547 0310 3102 6202-2RS1/C3MTF7 1

Engine Alternator 1502 059 8015 6203-2RS1/C3HTF7 2

Engine Idler 1502 059 8015 6203-2RS1/C3HTF7 2

Engine Fan Pulley 1502 059 8015 6203-2RS1/C3HTF7 2

Engine Thermostat 1502 059 8015 6203-2RS1/C3HTF7 2

Engine A.C. Pulley 1502 059 8015 6203-2RS1/C3HTF7 4

Clutch Release 2651 2560 3103 1888451 1

Clutch Spigot 254703103102 6202-2RS1/C3MTF7 1



Automotive Service List for Cars & MUVs

MUVs

74

TATA Motors – TATA Safari 2 Wheel Drive (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Main Shaft 2519 2620 3112 6306 N/C3 2 GearBox GBS16

Counter Shaft 2519 2630 3101 1988/1922/Q 2 GearBox GBS16

Propeller Shaft 2654 4130 3105 6207-2RS1/HTF9 1

Bevel Pinion Front - 02872/2/02820/2/Q 1 M44 DanaSpicer Axle

Bevel Pinion Rear - 31594/2/31520/2 1 M44 DanaSpicer Axle

Differential Right - 25590/2/25523/2/Q 2 M44 DanaSpicer Axle

Differential Left - 25590/2/25523/2/Q 2 M44 DanaSpicer Axle

Water Pump - 6202 2

Rear Wheel Axle Shaft 266335703102 30209 J2/Q 2

RA Bevel Pinion Rear - 31594/2/31520/2 1

Front Wheel Kit - VKBA 3872 Kit 2 Bearings (30205 J2/Q, 
LM48548/510/Q)+ 1 Oil Seal + 
1 Gasket

Rear Wheel Kit - VKBA 3873 Kit 1 Bearing (30209 J2/Q), 2 Oil 
Seals + 1 Lock Washer

Differential Bearing Kit - VKTC 0951 Kit 2 Bearings (LM 48548/510/Q)

Brake Pad - VKAD 5915 N Kit Safari

Brake Pad - VKAD 5916 N Kit Safari DICOR

Crank Front - VKS 6974 Kit Crank Front(1 Seal )

Crank Rear - VKS 6975 Kit Crank Rear(1 Seal )

Valve Stem Seals - VKS 6978 Kit Valve Stem Seal(8 seals)

Timing - VKMT 03240 IN Kit One Belt-HSN

Multi V Belt - VKMV 6PK1065 IN Kit 1 Single Multi V Belt

TATA Motors – TATA Safari 4 Wheel Drive
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Steering Column 6003 1

Steering Column 2654 4620 3106 6004-2Z 2

Front Wheel Inner - LM 501349/310/Q 2 M-30 DanaSpicer Axle

Front Wheel - LM 603049/011 2 M-30 DanaSpicer Axle

Main Shaft 2519 2620 3112 6306 N/C3 2 GearBox GBS16

Counter Shaft 2519 2630 3101 1988/1922/Q 2 GearBox GBS16

Propeller Shaft 2654 4130 3105 6207-2RS1/HTF9 1



MUVs

75

TATA Motors – TATA Safari 4 Wheel Drive
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Transfer Case : Output Shaft - LM 501349/314/Q 2

Bevel Pinion Front - 02872/2/02820/2/Q 1 M44 DanaSpicer Axle

Bevel Pinion Rear - 31594/2/31520/2 1 M44 DanaSpicer Axle

Differential Right - 25590/2/25523/2/Q 2 M44 DanaSpicer Axle

Differential Left - 25590/2/25523/2/Q 2 M44 DanaSpicer Axle

Rear Wheel Axle Shaft 2663 3570 3102 30209 J2/Q 1

Output Shaft - LM 501349/314/Q 2

Tensioner - 6203 2

Fan Pulley 253403103102 6204 2

Water Pump - 6202 2

Front Wheel Inner - LM 48548/510 2

Steering Column - 6004 2

Front Wheel Kit - VKBA 3872 Kit 2 Bearings (30205 J2/Q, 
LM48548/510/Q)+ 1 Oil Seal + 
1 Gasket

Rear Wheel Kit - VKBA 3873 Kit 1 Bearing (30209 J2/Q), 2 Oil 
Seals + 1 Lock Washer

Differential Bearing Kit - VKTC 0951 Kit 2 Bearings (LM 48548/510/Q)

Brake Pads - VKAD 5915 N Kit 1 Set of Brake Pads

Brake Pads - VKAD 5916 N Kit 1 Set of Brake Pads

Crank Front - VKS 6974 Kit Crank Front(1 Seal )

Crank Rear - VKS 6975 Kit Crank Rear(1 Seal )

Valve Stem Seals - VKS 6978 Kit Valve Stem Seal (8 seals)

Timing - VKMT 03240 IN Kit One Belt-HSN

Multi V Belt - VKMV 6PK1065 IN Kit 1 Single Multi V Belt

TATA Motors – TATA Sumo 2  Wheel Drive
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Steering Column 2655 4620 3106 6004-2Z 2

Steering Column 2654 4620 3101 6004-2Z 2

Steering Assembly 254720153102 6203-2RS1 1

Front Wheel Inner 2654 3340 3104 LM 48548/510/Q 2

Front Wheel Outer 3654 3340 3103 30205 J2/Q 2



Automotive Service List for Cars & MUVs

MUVs

76

TATA Motors – TATA Sumo 2 Wheel Drive (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Wheel Brake Pads - VKAD 5911 Kit Disc Brake Pads

Engine Flywheel 2547 0310 3102 6202-2RS1/C3MTF7 1

Engine Alternator 1502 059 8015 6203-2RS1/C3HTF7 2 Old mdl : 6202 2RS

Engine Idler 1502 059 8015 6203-2RS1/C3HTF7 2

Engine Fan Pulley 1502 059 8015 6203-2RS1/C3HTF7 2

Engine Thermostat 1502 059 8015 6203-2RS1/C3HTF7 2

Engine A.C. Pulley 1502 059 8015 6203-2RS1/C3HTF7 4

Main Shaft 2519 2620 3112 6306 N/C3 2 Gear Box GBS16 

Counter Shaft 2519 2630 3101 1988/1922/Q 2 Gear Box GBS16 

Propeller Shaft 2654 4130 3105 6207-2RS1/HTF9 1

Bevel Pinion Front - 02872/2/02820/2/Q 1 M44 Dana Spicer Axle

Bevel Pinion Rear - 31594/2/31520/2 1 M44 Dana Spicer Axle

Differential Right - 25590/2/25523/2/Q 2 M44 Dana Spicer Axle

Differential Left - 25590/2/25523/2/Q 2 M44 Dana Spicer Axle

Rear Wheel Axle Shaft 2663 3570 3102 30209 J2/Q 2

Propellar Shaft 265141113101 6207 1

Water Pump - 6202 2

Tensioner - 6203 2

Clutch Release 2651 2560 3103 1888451 1

Clutch Spigot 254703103102 6202-2RS1/C3MTF7 1

Timing Hander Bearing - Small G254720153107 6204 1

Timing Hander Bearing - Big G254703103104 6202 1

Counter Shaft 250626303101 32207 J2/Q 2

Front Wheel Kit - VKBA 3872 Kit 2 Bearings (30205 J2/Q, 
LM48548/510/Q)+ 1 Oil Seal + 
1 Gasket

Rear Wheel Kit - VKBA 3873 Kit 1 Bearing (30209 J2/Q), 2 Oil 
Seals + 1 Lock Washer

Steering Column - VKTC 0960 Kit 2 Bearings (6004-2Z)

Engine Idler Kit - VKEB 61005 Kit 2 Bearings (6203-2RS1/
C3HTF7)  

Brake Pad - VKAD 5910 N Kit 1 Set of Brake Pads



MUVs

77

TATA Motors – TATA Sumo 2 Wheel Drive (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Axle - VKQA 81003 Kit SKF 6207 2RS1 Bearing with 
Rubber Hosuing & 2 Dust Caps 
with Special glass filled Nylon 
Inserts 

Axle - VKQ 71004 Kit SKF 6207 2RS1 Bearing + 2 
Dust Caps + Special Nylon Seal 

Universal Joint Kit - VKUA 99504 Kit

Valve Stem Seals - VKS 6978 Kit Valve Stem Seal (8 seals)

Ball Joint - VKDS 49524 Kit Sumo Victa

Ball Joint - VKDS 49525 Kit Sumo Victa

Tie Rod End Set - VKY 69122 Kit Sumo 

Tie Rod End Set - VKY 69123 Kit Sumo Victa

Timing - VKMT 03240 IN Kit One Belt-HSN

Timing - VKMT 55104 Kit One Belt-CR

Engine - Starter - 1650000-SIN Kit

Multi V Belt - VKMV 4PK1045 IN Kit Sumo

Multi V Belt - VKMV 6PK1245 IN Kit Sumo Victa

Multi V Belt - VKMV 6PK1320 IN Kit Sumo DX

TATA Motors – TATA Sumo 4 Wheel Drive
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Steering Column 2655 4620 3106 6004 2

Front Wheel Inner - LM 501349/310/Q 2 M-30 Dana Spicer Axle

Front Wheel - LM 603049/011 2 M-30 Dana Spicer Axle

Rear Wheel Axle Shaft 2663 3570 3102 30209 J2/Q 2

Main Shaft 2519 2620 3112 6306 N/C3 2 Gear Box GBS 16

Counter Shaft 2519 2630 3101 1988/1922/Q 2 Gear Box GBS 16

Propeller Shaft 2654 4130 3105 6207-2RS1/HTF9 1

Transfer Case : Output Shaft - LM 501349/314/Q 2

Bevel Pinion Front - 02872/2/02820/2/Q 1 M44 Dana Spicer Axle

Bevel Pinion Front 2663 3530 3103 30306 J2/QCLN 1 TATA Design

Bevel Pinion Rear - 31594/2/31520/2 1 M44 Dana Spicer Axle

Bevel Pinion Rear 257533403101 32308 J2/Q 1 TATA Design



Automotive Service List for Cars & MUVs

MUVs

78

TATA Motors – TATA Sumo 4 Wheel Drive (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Differential Right - 25590/2/25523/2/Q 2 M44 Dana Spicer Axle

Differential Right 266433753108 33111/QVB500 2 TATA Design

Differential Left - 25590/2/25523/2/Q 2 M44 Dana Spicer Axle

Differential Left 266433753108 33111/QVB500 2 TATA Design

Output Shaft - LM 501349/314/Q 2

Water Pump - 6202 2

Fan Pulley 253403103102 6204 2

Tensioner - 6203 2

Brake Pads - VKAD 5911 Kit Disc Brake Pads

Front Wheel Inner - LM 48548/510 2

Counter Shaft 2506 2630 3101 32207 J2/Q

Front Wheel Kit - VKBA 3872 Kit 2 Bearings (30205 J2/Q, 
LM48548/510/Q)+ 1 Oil Seal + 
1 Gasket

Rear Wheel Kit - VKBA 3873 Kit 1 Bearing (30209 J2/Q), 2 Oil 
Seals + 1 Lock Washer

Steering Column Kit - VKTC 0960 Kit 2 Bearings (6004-2Z)

Engine Idler Kit - VKEB 61005 Kit 2 Bearings (6203-2RS1/
C3HTF7)  

Brake Pads - VKAD 5910 N Kit 1 Set of Brake Pads

Axle - VKQA 81003 Kit SKF 6207 2RS1 Bearing with 
Rubber Hosuing & 2 Dust Caps 
With Special Glass Filled Nylon 
Inserts 

Axle - VKQ 71004 Kit SKF 6207 2RS1 Bearing + 2 
Dust Caps + Special Nylon Seal 

Propeller Shaft - VKUA 99504 Kit Universal Joint Kit

Valve Stem Seals - VKS 6978 Kit Valve Stem Seal(8 seals)

Ball Joint Each - VKDS 49524 Kit Ball Joint Each 

Ball Joint Each - VKDS 49525 Kit Ball Joint Each 

Tie Rod End Set - VKY 69122 Kit Tie Rod End Set

Tie Rod End Set - VKY 69123 Kit Tie Rod End Set

Timing Belt - VKMT 03240 IN Kit One Belt-HSN

Timing Belt - VKMT 55104 Kit One Belt-CR

Starter 1650000-SIN Kit



MUVs

79

TATA Motors – TATA Sumo 4 Wheel Drive (contd.)
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Multi V Belt - VKMV 4PK1045 IN Kit Sumo

Multi V Belt - VKMV 6PK1245 IN Kit Sumo Victa

Multi V Belt - VKMV 6PK1320 IN Kit Sumo DX

Toyota – Qualis
Application OE Part Number Bearing Number Qty Remark

Pinion 4242430040 6307

Brake Pads - VKAD 5925 N Kit 1 Set of Brake Pads

Universal Joint Kit - VKUA 99662 Kit

Engine - VKMT 55009 IN Kit One Belt-CR

Engine - VKMT 55202 Kit One Belt-HSN

Note :  
 
This publication gives information regarding appropriate SKF products for various bearing applications in the majority of makes and 
models of motor vehicles. The manufacturer’s spare parts information is also given where such information has been provided to 
us. For certain bearing types SKF India could have either discontinued the production in India or such bearing types are made in its 
factories globally. Please check with your SKF automotive distributor or an SKF representative for more information.

The contents of this publication are copyright of the publisher and may not be re-produced (even extracts) unless permission is 
granted. Every care has been taken to ensure the accuracy of the information contained in this publication, but no liability can be 
accepted for any loss or damage whether direct, indirect or consequential arising out of the use of the information. 

Winners rely on SKF



SKF Automotive Distributor

Registered Corporate Office
SKF India Limited
Mahatma Gandhi Memorial Building,
Netaji Subhash Road,
Mumbai - 400 002. India
Phone : +91 - 22 - 66337777

Vehicle Service Market
SKF India Limited
Chinchwad
Pune - 411 033 India
Phone : + 91 - 20 - 6611 2500  
CIN: L29130MH1961PLC011980

Visit us at :
www.skfindia.com
www.skf.com

Install confidence, install SKF!


